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Profiles Methodologies 

The information presented in the School Profiles is divided into three major reporting categories: 

(1) Community Characteristics; (2) School Educational Process; and (3) Student Performance. 

Data are presented by the school site, school district, community group, and state. Not all data is 

available or shown at each level. A detailed explanation of the methodologies and sources used 

to develop and create the School Profiles can be found on the following pages.  

The first page of the School Profiles presents the Community Characteristics. This statistical 

sketch provides information from a variety of sources, including the Oklahoma State Department 

of Education (OSDE), U.S. Census Bureau, and Office of Educational Quality and 

Accountability (OEQA) Principal’s Survey. It should be noted that the U.S. Census data 

specifically represent those persons living within the school district boundaries.  

The second page presents the School Educational Process. This section includes information on 

the credentials of teachers, the number of administrators and other staff, information on the 

various academic programs offered, and high school curriculum offerings. Additionally, a table 

in this section reports the amount of money the district spent in each of the major financial 

reporting categories. 

The third page presents the Student Performance for Regular Education Students for the full 

academic year. The fourth page presents the Student Performance for all students. These sections 

contain information on test scores for the Oklahoma School Testing Program (OSTP). Additional 

data show graduation and dropout rates, grade point averages (GPA), ACT scores, scholarships, 

college-going rates, remedial course taking, college freshman GPA, and the number of degrees 

awarded in a given year. 
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General Information 

School Name 

Name of the school site for which information is being presented. [OSDE)] 

District Name 

Name of the school district for which information is being presented. [OSDE] 

County Name 

County in which the district resides, or the county in which the Superintendent’s office 

resides if the district covers multiple counties. [OSDE] 

Address & Telephone Number 

Information needed to contact the Principal and/or Superintendent of the featured school and 

district. [OSDE] 

Other Miscellaneous Information 

Grade span covered by the school site, number of school sites in the district, and the square 

miles of the district. [OSDE] 
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Community Characteristics 

Community Group 

A group of school districts serving similar communities in terms of student population and 

economic condition. See Appendix A for an explanation of Community Group Model and 

Appendix B for the list of school districts within each Community Group. [OSDE & OEQA] 

Student Demographics 

Ethnic & Gender Makeup 

Ethnic and gender makeup of the school and district as determined through the Fall 

Enrollment count, including alternative and special education centers. [OSDE] 

Bilingual Students 

Number of students identified as bilingual divided by the school and/or district’s total Fall 

Enrollment. [OSDE] 

Economically Disadvantaged Students 

Number of students identified as economically disadvantaged divided by the school and/or 

district’s total Fall Enrollment. [OSDE] 

Average Property Valuation per Student 

Total assessed value of property within the boundaries of the school district divided by the 

average daily membership (ADM), or average enrollment. The property value is reassessed 

every year in December. [Oklahoma Tax Commission & OSDE] 

U.S. Census Data from the American Community Survey (ACS) 

The ACS is conducted by the U.S. Census Bureau. The most recently available data is one 

year behind the School Profiles reporting schedule. Data are not available at the school site 

level.  

District Population 

Number of residents living within the boundaries of the school district. [ACS 5-Year 

Average – B01001] 

% of Population under 18 

Estimated percentage of the school district population under the age of 18. [ACS 5-Year 

Average – B01001] 
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% of Children under 18 Living in Married-Couple Household 

Estimated percentage of children under the age of 18 living in married-couple households 

within the school district. The married-couple are not necessarily the parents of the children. 

[ACS 5-Year Average – B09005] 

Average Household Income 

Average income of the households within the school district. Figures are based on wages 

earned by all working members of the household. [ACS 5-Year Average – B19025 / S1901] 

Median Household Income 

Median (at the 50th percentile) income of the households within the school district. Figures 

are based on wages earned by all working members of the household. [ACS 5-Year Average 

– S1901] 

% of Population below Poverty Rate 

Persons living below the poverty level as a percentage of all persons for whom poverty status 

could be determined. [ACS 5-Year Average – B17001] 

Unemployment Rate 

Ratio of unemployed persons to total persons in the civilian labor force expressed as a 

percentage. Civilian labor force consists of all persons age 16 and older that are employed, or 

wish to be employed. [ACS 5-Year Average – B23025] 

Highest Educational Level for Adults 

Percentage of the population age 25 and older having attained various levels of education. 

[ACS 5-Year Average – S1501] 

Preparation, Motivation & Parental Support 

Kindergarten - 3rd Graders Receiving Reading Remediation 

Percentage of kindergarten through 3rd grade students in reading remediation programs 

during the school year. Rate was calculated by taking the number of students on reading 

remediation program in kindergarten through 3rd grade and dividing by kindergarten through 

3rd grade students. [OSDE] 

Average Number of Days Absent per Student 

Average Daily Attendance (ADA) divided by the Average Daily Membership (ADM), 

subtracted from 1, with result multiplied by 175 instructional days. Not all schools have 175 

instructional days but this number was used for comparable purposes. [OSDE]  

Mobility Rate (Incoming Students) 

Number of incoming students divided by the sum of total enrollment plus incoming students 

minus outgoing students. [OSDE & OEQA] 
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Suspensions of 10 Days or Less 

Principals were surveyed about the number of suspensions at their school during the school 

year with a duration of 10 days or less. This indicator was expressed as a ratio of fall 

enrollment to incidents of suspension. Schools not responding to the OEQA Principal’s 

Survey were not included in this calculation. [OSDE & OEQA] 

Suspensions of More than 10 Days 

Principals were surveyed about the number of suspensions at their school during the school 

year with a duration of more than 10 days. This indicator was expressed as a ratio of fall 

enrollment to incidents of suspension. Schools not responding to the OEQA Principal’s 

Survey were not included in this calculation. [OSDE & OEQA] 

Parents Attending Parent-Teacher Conference 

Principals were surveyed about the percentage of students that had at least one parent or 

guardian attend a minimum of one parent-teacher conference. Schools not responding to the 

OEQA Principal’s Survey were not included in this calculation. [OEQA] 

Patron’s Volunteer Hours per Student 

Principals were surveyed about the number of volunteer hours at their school during the 

school year. This number was then divided by fall enrollment. Schools not responding to the 

OEQA Principal’s Survey were not included in this calculation. [OSDE & OEQA] 
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Educational Process 

Classroom & Administration Characteristics 

Fall Enrollment 

Fall enrollment counts reported by the school. Also known as the October 

Enrollment/Student Counts because it is reported to the OSDE in October. [OSDE] 

Average Enrollment throughout the Year (ADM) 

Also known as Average Daily Membership or ADM. The average number of students on the 

school roster throughout the school year. [OSDE] 

Students Eligible for Free or Reduced Lunch 

Number of students eligible for participation in the federally funded Free or Reduced 

Payment Lunch Program divided by the school and/or district’s total Fall Enrollment. 

[OSDE] 

Students Identified as Gifted and Talented 

Number of students identified as Gifted and Talented divided by the total Fall Enrollment. 

[OSDE & OEQA] 

Students as English Language Learners (ELL) 

Number of students identified as English Language Learners (ELL) divided by the Fall 

Enrollment. [OSDE & OEQA] 

Students in Special Education 

Number of students in Special Education Programs divided by the Fall Enrollment. [OSDE & 

OEQA] 

Non-Special Ed. Teachers (FTEs) 

Non-Special Ed. Teachers (job code = 210 or 213 except program code = 239) are counted. 

Full Time Equivalent (FTE) is based upon the percentage of the day spent in this capacity 

and contract length. [OSDE & OEQA] 

Average Salary (w/ Fringe) of Non-Special Ed. Teachers  

Teacher salaries are allocated to school sites based upon the percentage of time spent at each 

school site (the majority of teachers in the state spend 100% of their time at one school site). 

The total of all salaries paid to non-special education teachers are then divided by total non-

special education teacher FTEs to obtain the average salary per non-special education teacher 

FTE. These figures include fringe benefits, but exclude extra duty pay and other salary. 

[OSDE & OEQA] 
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Non-Special Ed. Teachers with Advanced Degree(s) 

Percentage of non-special education teachers with a college degree beyond a bachelor’s 

degree. This calculation is weighted by teacher FTE. [OSDE & OEQA] 

Average Years of Experience for Non-Special Ed. Teachers 

Average is determined by weighting the average years of experience by the FTE for each 

non-special education teacher. [OSDE & OEQA] 

Special Education Teachers (FTEs)  

Special Education Teachers (job code = 210 or 213 AND program code = 239) are counted. 

FTE is based upon the percentage of the day spent in this capacity and contract length. 

[OSDE & OEQA] 

Counselors (FTEs) 

Counselors (job code = 203) are counted. FTE is based upon the percentage of the 

counselor’s day spent in this capacity and contract length. [OSDE & OEQA] 

Other Certified Professional Staff (FTEs) 

All certified personnel except teachers, counselors, and administrators are counted. FTE is 

based upon the percentage of their day spent in these capacities and contract length. [OSDE 

& OEQA] 

Administrators (FTEs) 

Administrators (job code = 100 series) are counted. FTE is based upon the percentage of the 

day spent in these capacities and contract length. [OSDE & OEQA] 

Teachers per Administrator 

Teacher FTEs (all teachers) divided by the Administrator FTEs. [OSDE & OEQA] 

Average Salary (w/ Fringe) per Administrative FTE 

Total salary of administrators divided by the total number of administrator FTEs. These 

figures include fringe benefits, but exclude extra duty pay and other salary. [OSDE & 

OEQA] 

High School Curriculum (Only for HS with 12th Grade) 

Only high school sites that offer 12th grade are included in calculations. 

% of HS Juniors and Seniors Taking Career-Tech Offered Courses 

Percentage of the high school juniors and senior that took courses offered by the Department 

of Career and Technology Education (CareerTech) during the school year. [CareerTech, 

OSDE & OEQA]  
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High School Graduates Completing Regents’ College-Bound Curriculum 

Principals were surveyed about the number of high school graduates completing the courses 

required for admission to Oklahoma public colleges and universities. This number was then 

divided by the 12th grade fall enrollment. Schools not responding to the OEQA Principal’s 

Survey were not included in this calculation. [OSDE & OEQA] 

Average Number of HS Courses Offered by Site 

Number of unique courses offered at high school sites (that have a 12th grade) during the 

school year. [OSDE & OEQA] 

Sources of District Revenues (All Funds) 

District Revenues 

Percentage by source of new revenues received by the school district during the school year. 

Sources include District, County, State Dedicated, State Appropriated, and Federal. Bond 

proceeds are not used in these calculations. [OSDE & OEQA] 

Estimated % of Bonding Capacity Utilized 

A school district’s Estimate of Needs contains various information, such as total property 

valuations, school bond issue amounts, and amounts paid toward these bond debts. This ratio 

is calculated as the total outstanding school bond principal (original issued bond principal - 

total paid bond principal) divided by estimated bonding capacity (10% of net assessed 

property valuation). [OSDE & OEQA] 

District Expenditures (Bond Funds Excluded) 

  District Expenditures 

Expenditures in each category during the school year are reported in two ways: (1) as a 

percentage of the total expenditures and (2) the actual dollars spent per ADM. Debt Service 

is accounted for separately as to not adversely impact expenditure percentages in other areas. 

[OSDE & OEQA] 
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Student Performance 

Oklahoma School Testing Program (OSTP) 

The State of Oklahoma employed a series of standardized tests for grades three through eight 

and 11th grade to assess students on the newly adopted Oklahoma Academic Standards. 

OEQA summarized the students’ Oklahoma School Testing Program (OSTP) performance in 

two ways for all reporting levels: (1) Regular Education Students (Non-English-Language 

Learns and Non-Special-Education Students) who were in the same school sites for the full 

academic year and (2) all students who took the tests. The results are shown as a percentage 

of students who scored Proficient and above by grade and subject. [OSDE & OEQA] 

Additional High School Performance Measures 

Senior Graduation Rate 

Senior graduation rate is computed by dividing the number of graduates by the sum of the 

graduate count plus senior dropouts. It is assumed that the denominator accounts for all 

seniors except for those who were dropped from the rolls for legitimate reasons. [OSDE & 

OEQA] 

HS (Grades: 9th-12th) Dropout Rate 

The high school dropout rate for a given school year is calculated using the number of all 

high school dropouts (grades: 9th-12th) divided by the high school fall enrollment of the 

school year. The OEQA adopts this new methodology in the Profiles 2021 reports. [OSDE & 

OEQA] 

Average GPA of HS Seniors 

Principals were surveyed about the Grade Point Average (GPA) for their school site’s senior 

class. A weighted average based on 12th grade fall enrollment count was used for all 

comparative averages and for districts with multiple high school sites. Schools not 

responding to the OEQA Principal’s Survey were not included in this calculation. [OSDE & 

OEQA] 

Average ACT Score of HS Graduates 

The average ACT score of all high school graduates in the district who have taken the ACT 

any time during their high school career. A weighted average based on the number of 

students who took the ACT was used for districts with multiple high school sites. If a student 

took the ACT test more than once, only the best score was used for the average. [Oklahoma 

State Regents for Higher Education (OSRHE)] 
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% of Graduates Earning the Oklahoma’s Promise Scholarship 

Percentage of graduates that earned the Oklahoma’s Promise scholarship by the end of the 

school year. Please visit http://www.okhighered.org/okpromise/ for more information. 

[OSRHE] 

Out-of-State College-Going Rate 

Principals were surveyed about the number of high school graduates who planned to attend 

out-of-state colleges. This number was then divided by the number of graduates. Schools not 

responding to the OEQA Principal’s Survey were not included in this calculation. [OSDE & 

OEQA]  

Oklahoma College-Going Rate 

OSRHE developed a methodology to track the graduates of Oklahoma’s public high schools 

and calculate the percentage of these graduates who enrolled in any public or private 

colleges/universities in Oklahoma within one year after their high school graduation. The 

most current data compiled by the OSRHE typically covers the same time period in the 

college system as the School Profiles’ reporting period; therefore, its most recently tracked 

high school graduating class is one year behind that covered by the School Profiles reports. 

OEQA presents this information as an average of three high school graduating classes. 

[OSRHE & OEQA] 

Oklahoma College Freshmen taking at least one remedial course in Math, English, 

Science, or Reading 

OSRHE determines the percentages of public high school graduates who enrolled at 

Oklahoma’s public colleges/universities in the fall semester immediately following their high 

school graduation and had to take at least one remedial course in Math, English, Science, or 

Reading. The most current data compiled by the OSRHE typically covers the same time 

period in the college system as the School Profiles’ reporting period; therefore, its most 

recently tracked high school graduating class is one year behind that covered by the School 

Profiles reports. OEQA presents this information as an average of three high school 

graduating classes. [OSRHE & OEQA] 

Oklahoma College Freshmen with GPA 2.0 or Above 

OSRHE’s calculation includes public high school graduates who enrolled at Oklahoma’s 

public colleges/universities in the fall semester immediately following their high school 

graduation. The GPA is determined by the grades received only in college freshman-level 

courses taken during the first year of college and/or the junior and senior years of high 

school. The most current data compiled by the OSRHE typically covers the same time period 

in the college system as the School Profiles’ reporting period; therefore, its most recently 

tracked high school graduating class is one year behind that covered by the School Profiles 

reports. OEQA presents this information as an average of three high school graduating 

classes. [OSRHE & OEQA] 
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Average Number (by Site) of Oklahoma College Degrees Conferred to HS Graduates 

Number of degrees conferred by Oklahoma public colleges/universities to high school 

graduates of a particular high school site and the average number for districts with multiple 

high schools. This number includes all graduates receiving degrees in a given college year 

regardless of high school graduation date. The degrees counted are bachelor's degree, 

master's degree, doctorate degree, first professional, associate's degree creditable toward 

bachelor's degree, and other formal recognitions toward bachelor's degree. [OSRHE & 

OEQA] 

 

  



Office of Educational Quality and Accountability – Profiles 2022 Methodologies P a g e  13 

 

Appendix A 

Community Group Model 
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Community Group Model 

OEQA employs a “Community Grouping Model” that utilizes a district’s Fall Enrollment and 

the percentage of students that are economically disadvantaged (eligible to participate in the 

federally funded Free and Reduced Payment Lunch Program prior to Profiles 2019). 

Size of the District 

Designation Fall Enrollment

  

A 25,000+ 

B 10,000 – 24,999 

C 5,000 – 9,999 

D 2,000 – 4,999 

E 1,000 – 1,999 

F 500 – 999 

G 250 – 499 

H Less than 250 

 

Socioeconomics 

Percentage of students 

identified as Economically 

Disadvantaged: 

1: Below the State Average 

2: Above the State Average 

Community Grouping for Non-Charter School Districts 

Community Grouping for Charter School Districts 

There are a number of charter schools in Oklahoma. These schools are sponsored by 

various entities and often serve a specific population or area. They also have particular 

missions and goals. Moreover, charters school are funded differently than traditional public 

schools. Because of these diverse characteristics, it is difficult to compare charter schools 

to other public schools. Therefore, OEQA groups all charter schools into two “Community 

Groups”: 

• ZT: Non-Virtual Charter School Districts. 

• ZV: Virtual Charter School Districts. 
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Appendix B  

List of School Districts by Community Group 
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List of School Districts by Community Group 
(Sorted by School District Name within Each Community Group) 

Community 

Group District Name County Name 

OSDE 

Code 

A1 EDMOND OKLAHOMA 55-I012 

A2 OKLAHOMA CITY OKLAHOMA 55-I089 

A2 TULSA TULSA 72-I001 

B1 BROKEN ARROW TULSA 72-I003 

B1 JENKS TULSA 72-I005 

B1 MIDWEST CITY-DEL CITY OKLAHOMA 55-I052 

B1 MOORE CLEVELAND 14-I002 

B1 MUSTANG CANADIAN 09-I069 

B1 NORMAN CLEVELAND 14-I029 

B2 LAWTON COMANCHE 16-I008 

B2 PUTNAM CITY OKLAHOMA 55-I001 

B2 UNION TULSA 72-I009 

C1 BARTLESVILLE WASHINGTON 74-I030 

C1 BIXBY TULSA 72-I004 

C1 CHOCTAW-NICOMA PARK OKLAHOMA 55-I004 

C1 DEER CREEK OKLAHOMA 55-I006 

C1 OWASSO TULSA 72-I011 

C1 STILLWATER PAYNE 60-I016 

C2 ENID GARFIELD 24-I057 

C2 YUKON CANADIAN 09-I027 

D1 BLANCHARD McCLAIN 47-I029 

D1 CACHE COMANCHE 16-I001 

D1 CLAREMORE ROGERS 66-I001 

D1 COLLINSVILLE TULSA 72-I006 

D1 COWETA WAGONER 73-I017 

D1 DURANT BRYAN 07-I072 

D1 ELGIN COMANCHE 16-I016 

D1 ELK CITY BECKHAM 05-I006 

D1 GLENPOOL TULSA 72-I013 

D1 GUTHRIE LOGAN 42-I001 

D1 HARRAH OKLAHOMA 55-I007 

D1 NEWCASTLE McCLAIN 47-I001 

D1 PIEDMONT CANADIAN 09-I022 

D1 PRYOR MAYES 46-I001 

D1 SAPULPA CREEK 19-I033 

D1 SKIATOOK TULSA 72-I007 

D1 WEATHERFORD CUSTER 20-I026 

D1 WOODWARD WOODWARD 77-I001 

D2 ADA PONTOTOC 62-I019 
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List of School Districts by Community Group 
(Sorted by School District Name within Each Community Group) 

Community 

Group District Name County Name 

OSDE 

Code 

D2 ALTUS JACKSON 33-I018 

D2 ARDMORE CARTER 10-I019 

D2 CHICKASHA GRADY 26-I001 

D2 CLINTON CUSTER 20-I099 

D2 DUNCAN STEPHENS 69-I001 

D2 EL RENO CANADIAN 09-I034 

D2 GROVE DELAWARE 21-I002 

D2 GUYMON TEXAS 70-I008 

D2 MCALESTER PITTSBURG 61-I080 

D2 MIAMI OTTAWA 58-I023 

D2 MUSKOGEE MUSKOGEE 51-I020 

D2 NOBLE CLEVELAND 14-I040 

D2 PONCA CITY KAY 36-I071 

D2 POTEAU LeFLORE 40-I029 

D2 SAND SPRINGS TULSA 72-I002 

D2 SHAWNEE POTTAWATOMIE 63-I093 

D2 TAHLEQUAH CHEROKEE 11-I035 

D2 WAGONER WAGONER 73-I019 

D2 WESTERN HEIGHTS OKLAHOMA 55-I041 

E1 ADAIR MAYES 46-I002 

E1 ALVA WOODS 76-I001 

E1 BEGGS OKMULGEE 56-I004 

E1 BERRYHILL TULSA 72-I010 

E1 BETHANY OKLAHOMA 55-I088 

E1 BETHEL POTTAWATOMIE 63-I003 

E1 BRIDGE CREEK GRADY 26-I095 

E1 BYNG PONTOTOC 62-I016 

E1 CHANDLER LINCOLN 41-I001 

E1 CHISHOLM GARFIELD 24-I042 

E1 CUSHING PAYNE 60-I067 

E1 DEWEY WASHINGTON 74-I007 

E1 DICKSON CARTER 10-I077 

E1 FORT GIBSON MUSKOGEE 51-I003 

E1 INOLA ROGERS 66-I005 

E1 JONES OKLAHOMA 55-I009 

E1 KINGFISHER KINGFISHER 37-I007 

E1 LINDSAY GARVIN 25-I009 

E1 LONE GROVE CARTER 10-I032 

E1 MANNFORD CREEK 19-I003 
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List of School Districts by Community Group 
(Sorted by School District Name within Each Community Group) 

Community 

Group District Name County Name 

OSDE 

Code 

E1 MARLOW STEPHENS 69-I003 

E1 NORTH ROCK CREEK POTTAWATOMIE 63-I010 

E1 OOLOGAH-TALALA ROGERS 66-I004 

E1 PERKINS-TRYON PAYNE 60-I056 

E1 PERRY NOBLE 52-I001 

E1 PLAINVIEW CARTER 10-I027 

E1 PRAGUE LINCOLN 41-I103 

E1 PURCELL McCLAIN 47-I015 

E1 SEQUOYAH ROGERS 66-I006 

E1 SILO BRYAN 07-I001 

E1 SPERRY TULSA 72-I008 

E1 SULPHUR MURRAY 50-I001 

E1 TUTTLE GRADY 26-I097 

E1 VERDIGRIS ROGERS 66-I008 

E1 WASHINGTON McCLAIN 47-I005 

E2 ANADARKO CADDO 08-I020 

E2 BLACKWELL KAY 36-I045 

E2 BRISTOW CREEK 19-I002 

E2 BROKEN BOW McCURTAIN 48-I074 

E2 CATOOSA ROGERS 66-I002 

E2 CHECOTAH McINTOSH 49-I019 

E2 CLEVELAND PAWNEE 59-I006 

E2 CROOKED OAK OKLAHOMA 55-I053 

E2 EUFAULA McINTOSH 49-I001 

E2 HENRYETTA OKMULGEE 56-I002 

E2 HILLDALE MUSKOGEE 51-I029 

E2 HUGO CHOCTAW 12-I039 

E2 IDABEL McCURTAIN 48-I005 

E2 JAY DELAWARE 21-I001 

E2 KINGSTON MARSHALL 45-I003 

E2 LITTLE AXE CLEVELAND 14-I070 

E2 LOCUST GROVE MAYES 46-I017 

E2 MADILL MARSHALL 45-I002 

E2 MARIETTA LOVE 43-I016 

E2 MCLOUD POTTAWATOMIE 63-I001 

E2 MILLWOOD OKLAHOMA 55-I037 

E2 MULDROW SEQUOYAH 68-I003 

E2 OKMULGEE OKMULGEE 56-I001 

E2 PAULS VALLEY GARVIN 25-I018 
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List of School Districts by Community Group 
(Sorted by School District Name within Each Community Group) 

Community 

Group District Name County Name 

OSDE 

Code 

E2 SALLISAW SEQUOYAH 68-I001 

E2 SEMINOLE SEMINOLE 67-I001 

E2 SPIRO LeFLORE 40-I002 

E2 STIGLER HASKELL 31-I020 

E2 STILWELL ADAIR 01-I025 

E2 TECUMSEH POTTAWATOMIE 63-I092 

E2 VINITA CRAIG 18-I065 

F1 CANEY VALLEY WASHINGTON 74-I018 

F1 CASHION KINGFISHER 37-I089 

F1 CRESCENT LOGAN 42-I002 

F1 DALE POTTAWATOMIE 63-I002 

F1 DAVIS MURRAY 50-I010 

F1 DIBBLE McCLAIN 47-I002 

F1 ELMORE CITY-PERNELL GARVIN 25-I072 

F1 EMPIRE STEPHENS 69-I021 

F1 FAIRVIEW MAJOR 44-I084 

F1 GROVE POTTAWATOMIE 63-C027 

F1 HENNESSEY KINGFISHER 37-I016 

F1 HOOKER TEXAS 70-I023 

F1 HOWE LeFLORE 40-I067 

F1 JUSTUS-TIAWAH ROGERS 66-C009 

F1 KELLYVILLE CREEK 19-I031 

F1 KIEFER CREEK 19-I018 

F1 LATTA PONTOTOC 62-I024 

F1 LONE STAR CREEK 19-C008 

F1 LUTHER OKLAHOMA 55-I003 

F1 MINCO GRADY 26-I002 

F1 MOORELAND WOODWARD 77-I002 

F1 MORRIS OKMULGEE 56-I003 

F1 MORRISON NOBLE 52-I006 

F1 NEWKIRK KAY 36-I125 

F1 OAKDALE OKLAHOMA 55-C029 

F1 OKLAHOMA UNION NOWATA 53-I003 

F1 PRESTON OKMULGEE 56-I005 

F1 SAYRE BECKHAM 05-I031 

F1 STROUD LINCOLN 41-I054 

F1 WALTERS COTTON 17-I001 

F1 WISTER LeFLORE 40-I049 

F2 ANTLERS PUSHMATAHA 64-I013 
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List of School Districts by Community Group 
(Sorted by School District Name within Each Community Group) 

Community 

Group District Name County Name 

OSDE 

Code 

F2 ATOKA ATOKA 03-I015 

F2 BISHOP COMANCHE 16-C049 

F2 BOONE-APACHE CADDO 08-I056 

F2 BURNS FLAT-DILL CITY WASHITA 75-I010 

F2 CADDO BRYAN 07-I005 

F2 CALERA BRYAN 07-I048 

F2 CARNEGIE CADDO 08-I033 

F2 CHELSEA ROGERS 66-I003 

F2 CHOUTEAU-MAZIE MAYES 46-I032 

F2 COALGATE COAL 15-I001 

F2 COLBERT BRYAN 07-I004 

F2 COLCORD DELAWARE 21-I004 

F2 COMANCHE STEPHENS 69-I002 

F2 COMMERCE OTTAWA 58-I018 

F2 CORDELL WASHITA 75-I078 

F2 FAIRLAND OTTAWA 58-I031 

F2 FREDERICK TILLMAN 71-I158 

F2 GORE SEQUOYAH 68-I006 

F2 HARTSHORNE PITTSBURG 61-I001 

F2 HASKELL MUSKOGEE 51-I002 

F2 HAWORTH McCURTAIN 48-I006 

F2 HEAVENER LeFLORE 40-I003 

F2 HINTON CADDO 08-I161 

F2 HOBART KIOWA 38-I001 

F2 HOLDENVILLE HUGHES 32-I035 

F2 HOMINY OSAGE 57-I038 

F2 HULBERT CHEROKEE 11-I016 

F2 KANSAS DELAWARE 21-I003 

F2 KETCHUM CRAIG 18-I006 

F2 KEYS CHEROKEE 11-I006 

F2 KONAWA SEMINOLE 67-I004 

F2 LEXINGTON CLEVELAND 14-I057 

F2 MANGUM GREER 28-I001 

F2 MARYETTA ADAIR 01-C022 

F2 MEEKER LINCOLN 41-I095 

F2 MERRITT BECKHAM 05-I002 

F2 MOUNDS CREEK 19-I005 

F2 NOWATA NOWATA 53-I040 

F2 OKEMAH OKFUSKEE 54-I026 
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List of School Districts by Community Group 
(Sorted by School District Name within Each Community Group) 

Community 

Group District Name County Name 

OSDE 

Code 

F2 OKTAHA MUSKOGEE 51-I008 

F2 PANAMA LeFLORE 40-I020 

F2 PAWHUSKA OSAGE 57-I002 

F2 PAWNEE PAWNEE 59-I001 

F2 POCOLA LeFLORE 40-I007 

F2 PORTER CONSOLIDATED WAGONER 73-I365 

F2 QUAPAW OTTAWA 58-I014 

F2 ROLAND SEQUOYAH 68-I005 

F2 SALINA MAYES 46-I016 

F2 STRATFORD GARVIN 25-I002 

F2 TALIHINA LeFLORE 40-I052 

F2 TISHOMINGO JOHNSTON 35-I020 

F2 TONKAWA KAY 36-I087 

F2 VALLIANT McCURTAIN 48-I011 

F2 VANOSS PONTOTOC 62-I009 

F2 VIAN SEQUOYAH 68-I002 

F2 WARNER MUSKOGEE 51-I074 

F2 WATONGA BLAINE 06-I042 

F2 WELLSTON LINCOLN 41-I004 

F2 WESTVILLE ADAIR 01-I011 

F2 WEWOKA SEMINOLE 67-I002 

F2 WILBURTON LATIMER 39-I001 

F2 WYANDOTTE OTTAWA 58-I001 

F2 WYNNEWOOD GARVIN 25-I038 

G1 ACHILLE BRYAN 07-I003 

G1 AMBER-POCASSET GRADY 26-I128 

G1 ARAPAHO-BUTLER CUSTER 20-I005 

G1 ASHER POTTAWATOMIE 63-I112 

G1 BANNER CANADIAN 09-C031 

G1 BEAVER BEAVER 04-I022 

G1 BOISE CITY CIMARRON 13-I002 

G1 BUFFALO HARPER 30-I004 

G1 CANUTE WASHITA 75-I011 

G1 CENTRAL SEQUOYAH 68-I007 

G1 CENTRAL HIGH STEPHENS 69-I034 

G1 CHEROKEE ALFALFA 02-I046 

G1 CHEYENNE ROGER MILLS 65-I007 

G1 COVINGTON-DOUGLAS GARFIELD 24-I094 

G1 DAVENPORT LINCOLN 41-I003 
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List of School Districts by Community Group 
(Sorted by School District Name within Each Community Group) 

Community 

Group District Name County Name 

OSDE 

Code 

G1 DENISON McCURTAIN 48-C037 

G1 DRUMMOND GARFIELD 24-I085 

G1 FLETCHER COMANCHE 16-I009 

G1 FLOWER MOUND COMANCHE 16-C048 

G1 GERONIMO COMANCHE 16-I004 

G1 HYDRO-EAKLY CADDO 08-I011 

G1 KREMLIN-HILLSDALE GARFIELD 24-I018 

G1 LAVERNE HARPER 30-I001 

G1 LUKFATA McCURTAIN 48-C009 

G1 MCCORD OSAGE 57-C077 

G1 MEDFORD GRANT 27-I054 

G1 NAVAJO JACKSON 33-I001 

G1 OKARCHE KINGFISHER 37-I105 

G1 OKEENE BLAINE 06-I009 

G1 PIONEER GRADY 26-C131 

G1 POND CREEK-HUNTER GRANT 27-I090 

G1 PRETTY WATER CREEK 19-C034 

G1 RIPLEY PAYNE 60-I003 

G1 ROBIN HILL CLEVELAND 14-C016 

G1 SEILING DEWEY 22-I008 

G1 SENTINEL WASHITA 75-I001 

G1 SHATTUCK ELLIS 23-I042 

G1 SOUTH COFFEYVILLE NOWATA 53-I051 

G1 SOUTH ROCK CREEK POTTAWATOMIE 63-C032 

G1 STERLING COMANCHE 16-I003 

G1 STROTHER SEMINOLE 67-I014 

G1 TEXHOMA TEXAS 70-I061 

G1 THOMAS-FAY-CUSTER UNIFIED DIST CUSTER 20-I007 

G1 TIMBERLAKE ALFALFA 02-I093 

G1 TURPIN BEAVER 04-I128 

G1 UNION CITY CANADIAN 09-I057 

G1 VELMA-ALMA STEPHENS 69-I015 

G1 VICI DEWEY 22-I005 

G1 WOODALL CHEROKEE 11-C021 

G1 WOODLAND OSAGE 57-I090 

G1 YALE PAYNE 60-I103 

G2 AFTON OTTAWA 58-I026 

G2 AGRA LINCOLN 41-I134 

G2 ALEX GRADY 26-I056 
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List of School Districts by Community Group 
(Sorted by School District Name within Each Community Group) 

Community 

Group District Name County Name 

OSDE 

Code 

G2 ALLEN PONTOTOC 62-I001 

G2 ALLEN-BOWDEN CREEK 19-C035 

G2 ARKOMA LeFLORE 40-I091 

G2 BARNSDALL OSAGE 57-I029 

G2 BENNINGTON BRYAN 07-I040 

G2 BINGER-ONEY CADDO 08-I168 

G2 BOSWELL CHOCTAW 12-I001 

G2 BRAY-DOYLE STEPHENS 69-I042 

G2 BRIGGS CHEROKEE 11-C044 

G2 BRUSHY SEQUOYAH 68-C036 

G2 CALUMET CANADIAN 09-I076 

G2 CAMERON LeFLORE 40-I017 

G2 CANADIAN PITTSBURG 61-I002 

G2 CANEY ATOKA 03-I026 

G2 CANTON BLAINE 06-I105 

G2 COYLE LOGAN 42-I014 

G2 CROWDER PITTSBURG 61-I028 

G2 CRUTCHO OKLAHOMA 55-C074 

G2 CYRIL CADDO 08-I064 

G2 DEPEW CREEK 19-I021 

G2 DEWAR OKMULGEE 56-I008 

G2 DRUMRIGHT CREEK 19-I039 

G2 EARLSBORO POTTAWATOMIE 63-I005 

G2 FORT COBB-BROXTON CADDO 08-I167 

G2 FORT TOWSON CHOCTAW 12-I002 

G2 FOYIL ROGERS 66-I007 

G2 FRINK-CHAMBERS PITTSBURG 61-C029 

G2 FRONTIER NOBLE 52-I004 

G2 GANS SEQUOYAH 68-I004 

G2 GARBER GARFIELD 24-I047 

G2 GEARY BLAINE 06-I080 

G2 GLENCOE PAYNE 60-I101 

G2 GRAND VIEW CHEROKEE 11-C034 

G2 HAILEYVILLE PITTSBURG 61-I011 

G2 HAMMON ROGER MILLS 65-I066 

G2 HEALDTON CARTER 10-I055 

G2 HODGEN LeFLORE 40-C014 

G2 HOLLIS HARMON 29-I066 

G2 INDIANOLA PITTSBURG 61-I025 
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List of School Districts by Community Group 
(Sorted by School District Name within Each Community Group) 

Community 

Group District Name County Name 

OSDE 

Code 

G2 KEOTA HASKELL 31-I043 

G2 KEYSTONE TULSA 72-C015 

G2 KIOWA PITTSBURG 61-I014 

G2 KREBS PITTSBURG 61-C009 

G2 LANE ATOKA 03-C022 

G2 LIBERTY SEQUOYAH 68-C001 

G2 LIBERTY TULSA 72-I014 

G2 MACOMB POTTAWATOMIE 63-I004 

G2 MASON OKFUSKEE 54-I002 

G2 MAUD POTTAWATOMIE 63-I117 

G2 MAYSVILLE GARVIN 25-I007 

G2 MOFFETT SEQUOYAH 68-C068 

G2 MOSS HUGHES 32-I001 

G2 MOUNTAIN VIEW-GOTEBO KIOWA 38-I003 

G2 NINNEKAH GRADY 26-I051 

G2 OILTON CREEK 19-I020 

G2 OKAY WAGONER 73-I001 

G2 OLIVE CREEK 19-I017 

G2 PIONEER-PLEASANT VALE GARFIELD 24-I056 

G2 PORUM MUSKOGEE 51-I088 

G2 PRUE OSAGE 57-I050 

G2 QUINTON PITTSBURG 61-I017 

G2 RATTAN PUSHMATAHA 64-I001 

G2 RED OAK LATIMER 39-I002 

G2 RINGLING JEFFERSON 34-I014 

G2 RINGWOOD MAJOR 44-I001 

G2 ROCK CREEK BRYAN 07-I002 

G2 ROFF PONTOTOC 62-I037 

G2 RUSH SPRINGS GRADY 26-I068 

G2 SAVANNA PITTSBURG 61-I030 

G2 SMITHVILLE McCURTAIN 48-I014 

G2 SNYDER KIOWA 38-I004 

G2 SOPER CHOCTAW 12-I004 

G2 STONEWALL PONTOTOC 62-I030 

G2 THACKERVILLE LOVE 43-I004 

G2 TURNER LOVE 43-I005 

G2 TUSHKA ATOKA 03-I019 

G2 TWIN HILLS OKMULGEE 56-C011 

G2 VARNUM SEMINOLE 67-I007 
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List of School Districts by Community Group 
(Sorted by School District Name within Each Community Group) 

Community 

Group District Name County Name 

OSDE 

Code 

G2 VERDEN GRADY 26-I099 

G2 WAUKOMIS GARFIELD 24-I001 

G2 WAURIKA JEFFERSON 34-I023 

G2 WAYNE McCLAIN 47-I010 

G2 WEBBERS FALLS MUSKOGEE 51-I006 

G2 WELCH CRAIG 18-I017 

G2 WELEETKA OKFUSKEE 54-I031 

G2 WETUMKA HUGHES 32-I005 

G2 WHITEBEAD GARVIN 25-C016 

G2 WILSON CARTER 10-I043 

G2 WILSON OKMULGEE 56-I007 

G2 WRIGHT CITY McCURTAIN 48-I039 

G2 ZANEIS CARTER 10-C072 

G2 ZION ADAIR 01-C028 

H1 ANDERSON OSAGE 57-C052 

H1 ARNETT ELLIS 23-I003 

H1 BALKO BEAVER 04-I075 

H1 BIG PASTURE COTTON 17-I333 

H1 BLUEJACKET CRAIG 18-I020 

H1 BOKOSHE LeFLORE 40-I026 

H1 BUFFALO VALLEY LATIMER 39-I003 

H1 BURLINGTON ALFALFA 02-I001 

H1 CAVE SPRINGS ADAIR 01-I030 

H1 CHATTANOOGA COMANCHE 16-I132 

H1 CLEORA DELAWARE 21-C006 

H1 DEER CREEK-LAMONT GRANT 27-I095 

H1 DUKE JACKSON 33-I014 

H1 FORGAN BEAVER 04-I123 

H1 FORT SUPPLY WOODWARD 77-I005 

H1 FRIEND GRADY 26-C037 

H1 GOODWELL TEXAS 70-I060 

H1 GREENVILLE LOVE 43-C003 

H1 LEEDEY ROGER MILLS 65-I003 

H1 LOMEGA KINGFISHER 37-I003 

H1 MAPLE CANADIAN 09-C162 

H1 MIDDLEBERG GRADY 26-C096 

H1 MILBURN JOHNSTON 35-I029 

H1 MONROE LeFLORE 40-C011 

H1 MULHALL-ORLANDO LOGAN 42-I003 
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List of School Districts by Community Group 
(Sorted by School District Name within Each Community Group) 

Community 

Group District Name County Name 

OSDE 

Code 

H1 OAK GROVE PAYNE 60-C104 

H1 OSAGE MAYES 46-C043 

H1 PLEASANT GROVE POTTAWATOMIE 63-C029 

H1 REYDON ROGER MILLS 65-I006 

H1 SHARON-MUTUAL WOODWARD 77-I003 

H1 STRAIGHT TEXAS 70-C080 

H1 WAYNOKA WOODS 76-I003 

H1 WHITEFIELD HASKELL 31-C010 

H2 ALBION PUSHMATAHA 64-C002 

H2 ALINE-CLEO MAJOR 44-I004 

H2 AVANT OSAGE 57-C035 

H2 BATTIEST McCURTAIN 48-I071 

H2 BEARDEN OKFUSKEE 54-C029 

H2 BELFONTE SEQUOYAH 68-C050 

H2 BILLINGS NOBLE 52-I002 

H2 BLAIR JACKSON 33-I054 

H2 BOWLEGS SEMINOLE 67-I003 

H2 BOWRING OSAGE 57-C007 

H2 BRAGGS MUSKOGEE 51-I046 

H2 BUTNER SEMINOLE 67-I015 

H2 CALVIN HUGHES 32-I048 

H2 CARNEY LINCOLN 41-I105 

H2 CEMENT CADDO 08-I160 

H2 CIMARRON MAJOR 44-I092 

H2 CLAYTON PUSHMATAHA 64-I010 

H2 COLEMAN JOHNSTON 35-I035 

H2 COPAN WASHINGTON 74-I004 

H2 COTTONWOOD COAL 15-C004 

H2 DAHLONEGAH ADAIR 01-C029 

H2 DARLINGTON CANADIAN 09-C070 

H2 DAVIDSON TILLMAN 71-C009 

H2 DOVER KINGFISHER 37-I002 

H2 EAGLETOWN McCURTAIN 48-I013 

H2 ERICK BECKHAM 05-I051 

H2 FANSHAWE LeFLORE 40-C039 

H2 FARGO ELLIS 23-I002 

H2 FELT CIMARRON 13-I010 

H2 FOREST GROVE McCURTAIN 48-C001 

H2 FOX CARTER 10-I074 
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List of School Districts by Community Group 
(Sorted by School District Name within Each Community Group) 

Community 

Group District Name County Name 

OSDE 

Code 

H2 FREEDOM WOODS 76-I006 

H2 GLOVER McCURTAIN 48-C023 

H2 GRACEMONT CADDO 08-I086 

H2 GRAHAM-DUSTIN OKFUSKEE 54-I054 

H2 GRANDFIELD TILLMAN 71-I249 

H2 GRANDVIEW STEPHENS 69-C082 

H2 GRANITE GREER 28-I003 

H2 GYPSY CREEK 19-C012 

H2 HANNA McINTOSH 49-I064 

H2 HARDESTY TEXAS 70-I015 

H2 HARMONY ATOKA 03-C021 

H2 HAYWOOD PITTSBURG 61-C088 

H2 HOLLY CREEK McCURTAIN 48-C072 

H2 INDIAHOMA COMANCHE 16-I002 

H2 JENNINGS PAWNEE 59-C002 

H2 JUSTICE SEMINOLE 67-C054 

H2 KENWOOD DELAWARE 21-C030 

H2 KILDARE KAY 36-C050 

H2 KINTA HASKELL 31-I013 

H2 LE FLORE LeFLORE 40-I016 

H2 LEACH DELAWARE 21-C014 

H2 LONE WOLF KIOWA 38-I002 

H2 LOOKEBA SICKLES CADDO 08-I012 

H2 LOWREY CHEROKEE 11-C010 

H2 MANNSVILLE JOHNSTON 35-C007 

H2 MARBLE CITY SEQUOYAH 68-C035 

H2 MCCURTAIN HASKELL 31-I037 

H2 MIDWAY McINTOSH 49-I027 

H2 MILL CREEK JOHNSTON 35-I002 

H2 MOSELEY DELAWARE 21-C034 

H2 MOYERS PUSHMATAHA 64-I022 

H2 NASHOBA PUSHMATAHA 64-C015 

H2 NEW LIMA SEMINOLE 67-I006 

H2 NORWOOD CHEROKEE 11-C014 

H2 OAKS-MISSION DELAWARE 21-I005 

H2 OLUSTEE-ELDORADO JACKSON 33-I040 

H2 OPTIMA TEXAS 70-C009 

H2 OSAGE HILLS OSAGE 57-C003 

H2 PADEN OKFUSKEE 54-I014 
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List of School Districts by Community Group 
(Sorted by School District Name within Each Community Group) 

Community 

Group District Name County Name 

OSDE 

Code 

H2 PANOLA LATIMER 39-C004 

H2 PAOLI GARVIN 25-I005 

H2 PEAVINE ADAIR 01-C019 

H2 PECKHAM KAY 36-C027 

H2 PEGGS CHEROKEE 11-C031 

H2 PITTSBURG PITTSBURG 61-I063 

H2 RAVIA JOHNSTON 35-C010 

H2 RIVERSIDE CANADIAN 09-C029 

H2 ROCKY MOUNTAIN ADAIR 01-C024 

H2 RYAL McINTOSH 49-C003 

H2 RYAN JEFFERSON 34-I001 

H2 SASAKWA SEMINOLE 67-I010 

H2 SCHULTER OKMULGEE 56-I006 

H2 SHADY GROVE CHEROKEE 11-C026 

H2 SHADY POINT LeFLORE 40-C004 

H2 SHIDLER OSAGE 57-I011 

H2 SPRINGER CARTER 10-I021 

H2 STIDHAM McINTOSH 49-C016 

H2 STRINGTOWN ATOKA 03-I007 

H2 STUART HUGHES 32-I054 

H2 SWEETWATER ROGER MILLS 65-I015 

H2 TALOGA DEWEY 22-I010 

H2 TANNEHILL PITTSBURG 61-C056 

H2 TEMPLE COTTON 17-I101 

H2 TENKILLER CHEROKEE 11-C066 

H2 TERRAL JEFFERSON 34-C003 

H2 TIPTON TILLMAN 71-I008 

H2 TUPELO COAL 15-I002 

H2 TURKEY FORD OTTAWA 58-C010 

H2 TUSKAHOMA PUSHMATAHA 64-C004 

H2 TYRONE TEXAS 70-I053 

H2 WAINWRIGHT MUSKOGEE 51-C009 

H2 WANETTE POTTAWATOMIE 63-I115 

H2 WAPANUCKA JOHNSTON 35-I037 

H2 WATTS ADAIR 01-I004 

H2 WHITE OAK CRAIG 18-C001 

H2 WHITE ROCK LINCOLN 41-C005 

H2 WHITESBORO LeFLORE 40-I062 

H2 WICKLIFFE MAYES 46-C035 
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List of School Districts by Community Group 
(Sorted by School District Name within Each Community Group) 

Community 

Group District Name County Name 

OSDE 

Code 

H2 WYNONA OSAGE 57-I030 

H2 YARBROUGH TEXAS 70-I001 

ZT ACADEMY OF SEMINOLE CHARTER OKLAHOMA 55-J002 

ZT ASTEC CHARTERS OKLAHOMA 55-G004 

ZT CARLTON LANDING ACADEMY PITTSBURG 61-E020 

ZT DEBORAH BROWN (CHARTER) TULSA 72-G001 

ZT DOVE SCHOOLS OF OKC OKLAHOMA 55-G009 

ZT DOVE SCHOOLS OF TULSA TULSA 72-G003 

ZT EPIC BLENDED LEARNING CHARTER OKLAHOMA 55-G008 

ZT HARDING FINE ARTS ACADEMY OKLAHOMA 55-G011 

ZT HARDING INDEPENDENCE CHARTER OKLAHOMA 55-E030 

ZT JOHN W REX CHARTER ELEMENTARY OKLAHOMA 55-E028 

ZT LE MONDE INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL OKLAHOMA 55-J003 

ZT OKC CHARTER: HUPFELD/W VILLAGE OKLAHOMA 55-E003 

ZT OKC CHARTER: KIPP REACH COLL. OKLAHOMA 55-E012 

ZT OKLAHOMA YOUTH ACADEMY OKLAHOMA 55-J001 

ZT SANKOFA MIDDLE SCHL (CHARTER) TULSA 72-G004 

ZT SANTA FE SOUTH CHARTER SCHOOL OKLAHOMA 55-G021 

ZT SOVEREIGN COMMUNITY SCHOOL OKLAHOMA 55-J004 

ZT TULSA CHARTER: COLLEGE BOUND TULSA 72-E017 

ZT TULSA CHARTER: COLLEGIATE HALL TULSA 72-E019 

ZT TULSA CHARTER: HONOR ACADEMY TULSA 72-E018 

ZT TULSA CHARTER: KIPP TULSA TULSA 72-E005 

ZT TULSA CHARTER: SCHL ARTS/SCI. TULSA 72-E004 

ZT TULSA LEGACY CHARTER SCHL INC TULSA 72-E006 

ZT WESTERN GATEWAY Elem School OKLAHOMA 55-E026 

ZV EPIC ONE ON ONE CHARTER SCHOOL OKLAHOMA 55-Z001 

ZV eSCHOOL VIRTUAL CHARTER ACAD OKLAHOMA 55-Z006 

ZV INSIGHT SCHOOL OF OKLAHOMA OKLAHOMA 55-Z004 

ZV OKLAHOMA CONNECTIONS ACADEMY OKLAHOMA 55-Z003 

ZV OKLAHOMA INFO AND TECH SCHOOL OKLAHOMA 55-Z007 

ZV OKLAHOMA VIRTUAL CHARTER ACAD OKLAHOMA 55-Z002 
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List of School Districts by County 
(Sorted by School District Name within Each County) 

County Name District Name 

Community 

Group 

OSDE 

Code 

ADAIR CAVE SPRINGS H1 01-I030 

ADAIR DAHLONEGAH H2 01-C029 

ADAIR MARYETTA F2 01-C022 

ADAIR PEAVINE H2 01-C019 

ADAIR ROCKY MOUNTAIN H2 01-C024 

ADAIR STILWELL E2 01-I025 

ADAIR WATTS H2 01-I004 

ADAIR WESTVILLE F2 01-I011 

ADAIR ZION G2 01-C028 

ALFALFA BURLINGTON H1 02-I001 

ALFALFA CHEROKEE G1 02-I046 

ALFALFA TIMBERLAKE G1 02-I093 

ATOKA ATOKA F2 03-I015 

ATOKA CANEY G2 03-I026 

ATOKA HARMONY H2 03-C021 

ATOKA LANE G2 03-C022 

ATOKA STRINGTOWN H2 03-I007 

ATOKA TUSHKA G2 03-I019 

BEAVER BALKO H1 04-I075 

BEAVER BEAVER G1 04-I022 

BEAVER FORGAN H1 04-I123 

BEAVER TURPIN G1 04-I128 

BECKHAM ELK CITY D1 05-I006 

BECKHAM ERICK H2 05-I051 

BECKHAM MERRITT F2 05-I002 

BECKHAM SAYRE F1 05-I031 

BLAINE CANTON G2 06-I105 

BLAINE GEARY G2 06-I080 

BLAINE OKEENE G1 06-I009 

BLAINE WATONGA F2 06-I042 

BRYAN ACHILLE G1 07-I003 

BRYAN BENNINGTON G2 07-I040 

BRYAN CADDO F2 07-I005 

BRYAN CALERA F2 07-I048 

BRYAN COLBERT F2 07-I004 

BRYAN DURANT D1 07-I072 

BRYAN ROCK CREEK G2 07-I002 

BRYAN SILO E1 07-I001 

CADDO ANADARKO E2 08-I020 
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List of School Districts by County 
(Sorted by School District Name within Each County) 

County Name District Name 

Community 

Group 

OSDE 

Code 

CADDO BINGER-ONEY G2 08-I168 

CADDO BOONE-APACHE F2 08-I056 

CADDO CARNEGIE F2 08-I033 

CADDO CEMENT H2 08-I160 

CADDO CYRIL G2 08-I064 

CADDO FORT COBB-BROXTON G2 08-I167 

CADDO GRACEMONT H2 08-I086 

CADDO HINTON F2 08-I161 

CADDO HYDRO-EAKLY G1 08-I011 

CADDO LOOKEBA SICKLES H2 08-I012 

CANADIAN BANNER G1 09-C031 

CANADIAN CALUMET G2 09-I076 

CANADIAN DARLINGTON H2 09-C070 

CANADIAN EL RENO D2 09-I034 

CANADIAN MAPLE H1 09-C162 

CANADIAN MUSTANG B1 09-I069 

CANADIAN PIEDMONT D1 09-I022 

CANADIAN RIVERSIDE H2 09-C029 

CANADIAN UNION CITY G1 09-I057 

CANADIAN YUKON C2 09-I027 

CARTER ARDMORE D2 10-I019 

CARTER DICKSON E1 10-I077 

CARTER FOX H2 10-I074 

CARTER HEALDTON G2 10-I055 

CARTER LONE GROVE E1 10-I032 

CARTER PLAINVIEW E1 10-I027 

CARTER SPRINGER H2 10-I021 

CARTER WILSON G2 10-I043 

CARTER ZANEIS G2 10-C072 

CHEROKEE BRIGGS G2 11-C044 

CHEROKEE GRAND VIEW G2 11-C034 

CHEROKEE HULBERT F2 11-I016 

CHEROKEE KEYS F2 11-I006 

CHEROKEE LOWREY H2 11-C010 

CHEROKEE NORWOOD H2 11-C014 

CHEROKEE PEGGS H2 11-C031 

CHEROKEE SHADY GROVE H2 11-C026 

CHEROKEE TAHLEQUAH D2 11-I035 

CHEROKEE TENKILLER H2 11-C066 
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CHEROKEE WOODALL G1 11-C021 

CHOCTAW BOSWELL G2 12-I001 

CHOCTAW FORT TOWSON G2 12-I002 

CHOCTAW HUGO E2 12-I039 

CHOCTAW SOPER G2 12-I004 

CIMARRON BOISE CITY G1 13-I002 

CIMARRON FELT H2 13-I010 

CLEVELAND LEXINGTON F2 14-I057 

CLEVELAND LITTLE AXE E2 14-I070 

CLEVELAND MOORE B1 14-I002 

CLEVELAND NOBLE D2 14-I040 

CLEVELAND NORMAN B1 14-I029 

CLEVELAND ROBIN HILL G1 14-C016 

COAL COALGATE F2 15-I001 

COAL COTTONWOOD H2 15-C004 

COAL TUPELO H2 15-I002 

COMANCHE BISHOP F2 16-C049 

COMANCHE CACHE D1 16-I001 

COMANCHE CHATTANOOGA H1 16-I132 

COMANCHE ELGIN D1 16-I016 

COMANCHE FLETCHER G1 16-I009 

COMANCHE FLOWER MOUND G1 16-C048 

COMANCHE GERONIMO G1 16-I004 

COMANCHE INDIAHOMA H2 16-I002 

COMANCHE LAWTON B2 16-I008 

COMANCHE STERLING G1 16-I003 

COTTON BIG PASTURE H1 17-I333 

COTTON TEMPLE H2 17-I101 

COTTON WALTERS F1 17-I001 

CRAIG BLUEJACKET H1 18-I020 

CRAIG KETCHUM F2 18-I006 

CRAIG VINITA E2 18-I065 

CRAIG WELCH G2 18-I017 

CRAIG WHITE OAK H2 18-C001 

CREEK ALLEN-BOWDEN G2 19-C035 

CREEK BRISTOW E2 19-I002 

CREEK DEPEW G2 19-I021 

CREEK DRUMRIGHT G2 19-I039 

CREEK GYPSY H2 19-C012 
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CREEK KELLYVILLE F1 19-I031 

CREEK KIEFER F1 19-I018 

CREEK LONE STAR F1 19-C008 

CREEK MANNFORD E1 19-I003 

CREEK MOUNDS F2 19-I005 

CREEK OILTON G2 19-I020 

CREEK OLIVE G2 19-I017 

CREEK PRETTY WATER G1 19-C034 

CREEK SAPULPA D1 19-I033 

CUSTER ARAPAHO-BUTLER G1 20-I005 

CUSTER CLINTON D2 20-I099 

CUSTER THOMAS-FAY-CUSTER UNIFIED DIST G1 20-I007 

CUSTER WEATHERFORD D1 20-I026 

DELAWARE CLEORA H1 21-C006 

DELAWARE COLCORD F2 21-I004 

DELAWARE GROVE D2 21-I002 

DELAWARE JAY E2 21-I001 

DELAWARE KANSAS F2 21-I003 

DELAWARE KENWOOD H2 21-C030 

DELAWARE LEACH H2 21-C014 

DELAWARE MOSELEY H2 21-C034 

DELAWARE OAKS-MISSION H2 21-I005 

DEWEY SEILING G1 22-I008 

DEWEY TALOGA H2 22-I010 

DEWEY VICI G1 22-I005 

ELLIS ARNETT H1 23-I003 

ELLIS FARGO H2 23-I002 

ELLIS SHATTUCK G1 23-I042 

GARFIELD CHISHOLM E1 24-I042 

GARFIELD COVINGTON-DOUGLAS G1 24-I094 

GARFIELD DRUMMOND G1 24-I085 

GARFIELD ENID C2 24-I057 

GARFIELD GARBER G2 24-I047 

GARFIELD KREMLIN-HILLSDALE G1 24-I018 

GARFIELD PIONEER-PLEASANT VALE G2 24-I056 

GARFIELD WAUKOMIS G2 24-I001 

GARVIN ELMORE CITY-PERNELL F1 25-I072 

GARVIN LINDSAY E1 25-I009 

GARVIN MAYSVILLE G2 25-I007 
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GARVIN PAOLI H2 25-I005 

GARVIN PAULS VALLEY E2 25-I018 

GARVIN STRATFORD F2 25-I002 

GARVIN WHITEBEAD G2 25-C016 

GARVIN WYNNEWOOD F2 25-I038 

GRADY ALEX G2 26-I056 

GRADY AMBER-POCASSET G1 26-I128 

GRADY BRIDGE CREEK E1 26-I095 

GRADY CHICKASHA D2 26-I001 

GRADY FRIEND H1 26-C037 

GRADY MIDDLEBERG H1 26-C096 

GRADY MINCO F1 26-I002 

GRADY NINNEKAH G2 26-I051 

GRADY PIONEER G1 26-C131 

GRADY RUSH SPRINGS G2 26-I068 

GRADY TUTTLE E1 26-I097 

GRADY VERDEN G2 26-I099 

GRANT DEER CREEK-LAMONT H1 27-I095 

GRANT MEDFORD G1 27-I054 

GRANT POND CREEK-HUNTER G1 27-I090 

GREER GRANITE H2 28-I003 

GREER MANGUM F2 28-I001 

HARMON HOLLIS G2 29-I066 

HARPER BUFFALO G1 30-I004 

HARPER LAVERNE G1 30-I001 

HASKELL KEOTA G2 31-I043 

HASKELL KINTA H2 31-I013 

HASKELL MCCURTAIN H2 31-I037 

HASKELL STIGLER E2 31-I020 

HASKELL WHITEFIELD H1 31-C010 

HUGHES CALVIN H2 32-I048 

HUGHES HOLDENVILLE F2 32-I035 

HUGHES MOSS G2 32-I001 

HUGHES STUART H2 32-I054 

HUGHES WETUMKA G2 32-I005 

JACKSON ALTUS D2 33-I018 

JACKSON BLAIR H2 33-I054 

JACKSON DUKE H1 33-I014 

JACKSON NAVAJO G1 33-I001 
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JACKSON OLUSTEE-ELDORADO H2 33-I040 

JEFFERSON RINGLING G2 34-I014 

JEFFERSON RYAN H2 34-I001 

JEFFERSON TERRAL H2 34-C003 

JEFFERSON WAURIKA G2 34-I023 

JOHNSTON COLEMAN H2 35-I035 

JOHNSTON MANNSVILLE H2 35-C007 

JOHNSTON MILBURN H1 35-I029 

JOHNSTON MILL CREEK H2 35-I002 

JOHNSTON RAVIA H2 35-C010 

JOHNSTON TISHOMINGO F2 35-I020 

JOHNSTON WAPANUCKA H2 35-I037 

KAY BLACKWELL E2 36-I045 

KAY KILDARE H2 36-C050 

KAY NEWKIRK F1 36-I125 

KAY PECKHAM H2 36-C027 

KAY PONCA CITY D2 36-I071 

KAY TONKAWA F2 36-I087 

KINGFISHER CASHION F1 37-I089 

KINGFISHER DOVER H2 37-I002 

KINGFISHER HENNESSEY F1 37-I016 

KINGFISHER KINGFISHER E1 37-I007 

KINGFISHER LOMEGA H1 37-I003 

KINGFISHER OKARCHE G1 37-I105 

KIOWA HOBART F2 38-I001 

KIOWA LONE WOLF H2 38-I002 

KIOWA MOUNTAIN VIEW-GOTEBO G2 38-I003 

KIOWA SNYDER G2 38-I004 

LATIMER BUFFALO VALLEY H1 39-I003 

LATIMER PANOLA H2 39-C004 

LATIMER RED OAK G2 39-I002 

LATIMER WILBURTON F2 39-I001 

LeFLORE ARKOMA G2 40-I091 

LeFLORE BOKOSHE H1 40-I026 

LeFLORE CAMERON G2 40-I017 

LeFLORE FANSHAWE H2 40-C039 

LeFLORE HEAVENER F2 40-I003 

LeFLORE HODGEN G2 40-C014 

LeFLORE HOWE F1 40-I067 
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LeFLORE LE FLORE H2 40-I016 

LeFLORE MONROE H1 40-C011 

LeFLORE PANAMA F2 40-I020 

LeFLORE POCOLA F2 40-I007 

LeFLORE POTEAU D2 40-I029 

LeFLORE SHADY POINT H2 40-C004 

LeFLORE SPIRO E2 40-I002 

LeFLORE TALIHINA F2 40-I052 

LeFLORE WHITESBORO H2 40-I062 

LeFLORE WISTER F1 40-I049 

LINCOLN AGRA G2 41-I134 

LINCOLN CARNEY H2 41-I105 

LINCOLN CHANDLER E1 41-I001 

LINCOLN DAVENPORT G1 41-I003 

LINCOLN MEEKER F2 41-I095 

LINCOLN PRAGUE E1 41-I103 

LINCOLN STROUD F1 41-I054 

LINCOLN WELLSTON F2 41-I004 

LINCOLN WHITE ROCK H2 41-C005 

LOGAN COYLE G2 42-I014 

LOGAN CRESCENT F1 42-I002 

LOGAN GUTHRIE D1 42-I001 

LOGAN MULHALL-ORLANDO H1 42-I003 

LOVE GREENVILLE H1 43-C003 

LOVE MARIETTA E2 43-I016 

LOVE THACKERVILLE G2 43-I004 

LOVE TURNER G2 43-I005 

MAJOR ALINE-CLEO H2 44-I004 

MAJOR CIMARRON H2 44-I092 

MAJOR FAIRVIEW F1 44-I084 

MAJOR RINGWOOD G2 44-I001 

MARSHALL KINGSTON E2 45-I003 

MARSHALL MADILL E2 45-I002 

MAYES ADAIR E1 46-I002 

MAYES CHOUTEAU-MAZIE F2 46-I032 

MAYES LOCUST GROVE E2 46-I017 

MAYES OSAGE H1 46-C043 

MAYES PRYOR D1 46-I001 

MAYES SALINA F2 46-I016 
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MAYES WICKLIFFE H2 46-C035 

McCLAIN BLANCHARD D1 47-I029 

McCLAIN DIBBLE F1 47-I002 

McCLAIN NEWCASTLE D1 47-I001 

McCLAIN PURCELL E1 47-I015 

McCLAIN WASHINGTON E1 47-I005 

McCLAIN WAYNE G2 47-I010 

McCURTAIN BATTIEST H2 48-I071 

McCURTAIN BROKEN BOW E2 48-I074 

McCURTAIN DENISON G1 48-C037 

McCURTAIN EAGLETOWN H2 48-I013 

McCURTAIN FOREST GROVE H2 48-C001 

McCURTAIN GLOVER H2 48-C023 

McCURTAIN HAWORTH F2 48-I006 

McCURTAIN HOLLY CREEK H2 48-C072 

McCURTAIN IDABEL E2 48-I005 

McCURTAIN LUKFATA G1 48-C009 

McCURTAIN SMITHVILLE G2 48-I014 

McCURTAIN VALLIANT F2 48-I011 

McCURTAIN WRIGHT CITY G2 48-I039 

McINTOSH CHECOTAH E2 49-I019 

McINTOSH EUFAULA E2 49-I001 

McINTOSH HANNA H2 49-I064 

McINTOSH MIDWAY H2 49-I027 

McINTOSH RYAL H2 49-C003 

McINTOSH STIDHAM H2 49-C016 

MURRAY DAVIS F1 50-I010 

MURRAY SULPHUR E1 50-I001 

MUSKOGEE BRAGGS H2 51-I046 

MUSKOGEE FORT GIBSON E1 51-I003 

MUSKOGEE HASKELL F2 51-I002 

MUSKOGEE HILLDALE E2 51-I029 

MUSKOGEE MUSKOGEE D2 51-I020 

MUSKOGEE OKTAHA F2 51-I008 

MUSKOGEE PORUM G2 51-I088 

MUSKOGEE WAINWRIGHT H2 51-C009 

MUSKOGEE WARNER F2 51-I074 

MUSKOGEE WEBBERS FALLS G2 51-I006 

NOBLE BILLINGS H2 52-I002 
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NOBLE FRONTIER G2 52-I004 

NOBLE MORRISON F1 52-I006 

NOBLE PERRY E1 52-I001 

NOWATA NOWATA F2 53-I040 

NOWATA OKLAHOMA UNION F1 53-I003 

NOWATA SOUTH COFFEYVILLE G1 53-I051 

OKFUSKEE BEARDEN H2 54-C029 

OKFUSKEE GRAHAM-DUSTIN H2 54-I054 

OKFUSKEE MASON G2 54-I002 

OKFUSKEE OKEMAH F2 54-I026 

OKFUSKEE PADEN H2 54-I014 

OKFUSKEE WELEETKA G2 54-I031 

OKLAHOMA ACADEMY OF SEMINOLE CHARTER ZT 55-J002 

OKLAHOMA ASTEC CHARTERS ZT 55-G004 

OKLAHOMA BETHANY E1 55-I088 

OKLAHOMA CHOCTAW-NICOMA PARK C1 55-I004 

OKLAHOMA CROOKED OAK E2 55-I053 

OKLAHOMA CRUTCHO G2 55-C074 

OKLAHOMA DEER CREEK C1 55-I006 

OKLAHOMA DOVE SCHOOLS OF OKC ZT 55-G009 

OKLAHOMA EDMOND A1 55-I012 

OKLAHOMA EPIC BLENDED LEARNING CHARTER ZT 55-G008 

OKLAHOMA EPIC ONE ON ONE CHARTER SCHOOL ZV 55-Z001 

OKLAHOMA eSCHOOL VIRTUAL CHARTER ACAD ZV 55-Z006 

OKLAHOMA HARDING FINE ARTS ACADEMY ZT 55-G011 

OKLAHOMA HARDING INDEPENDENCE CHARTER ZT 55-E030 

OKLAHOMA HARRAH D1 55-I007 

OKLAHOMA INSIGHT SCHOOL OF OKLAHOMA ZV 55-Z004 

OKLAHOMA JOHN W REX CHARTER ELEMENTARY ZT 55-E028 

OKLAHOMA JONES E1 55-I009 

OKLAHOMA LE MONDE INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL ZT 55-J003 

OKLAHOMA LUTHER F1 55-I003 

OKLAHOMA MIDWEST CITY-DEL CITY B1 55-I052 

OKLAHOMA MILLWOOD E2 55-I037 

OKLAHOMA OAKDALE F1 55-C029 

OKLAHOMA OKC CHARTER: HUPFELD/W VILLAGE ZT 55-E003 

OKLAHOMA OKC CHARTER: KIPP REACH COLL. ZT 55-E012 

OKLAHOMA OKLAHOMA CITY A2 55-I089 

OKLAHOMA OKLAHOMA CONNECTIONS ACADEMY ZV 55-Z003 
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OKLAHOMA OKLAHOMA INFO AND TECH SCHOOL ZV 55-Z007 

OKLAHOMA OKLAHOMA VIRTUAL CHARTER ACAD ZV 55-Z002 

OKLAHOMA OKLAHOMA YOUTH ACADEMY ZT 55-J001 

OKLAHOMA PUTNAM CITY B2 55-I001 

OKLAHOMA SANTA FE SOUTH CHARTER SCHOOL ZT 55-G021 

OKLAHOMA SOVEREIGN COMMUNITY SCHOOL ZT 55-J004 

OKLAHOMA WESTERN GATEWAY Elem School ZT 55-E026 

OKLAHOMA WESTERN HEIGHTS D2 55-I041 

OKMULGEE BEGGS E1 56-I004 

OKMULGEE DEWAR G2 56-I008 

OKMULGEE HENRYETTA E2 56-I002 

OKMULGEE MORRIS F1 56-I003 

OKMULGEE OKMULGEE E2 56-I001 

OKMULGEE PRESTON F1 56-I005 

OKMULGEE SCHULTER H2 56-I006 

OKMULGEE TWIN HILLS G2 56-C011 

OKMULGEE WILSON G2 56-I007 

OSAGE ANDERSON H1 57-C052 

OSAGE AVANT H2 57-C035 

OSAGE BARNSDALL G2 57-I029 

OSAGE BOWRING H2 57-C007 

OSAGE HOMINY F2 57-I038 

OSAGE MCCORD G1 57-C077 

OSAGE OSAGE HILLS H2 57-C003 

OSAGE PAWHUSKA F2 57-I002 

OSAGE PRUE G2 57-I050 

OSAGE SHIDLER H2 57-I011 

OSAGE WOODLAND G1 57-I090 

OSAGE WYNONA H2 57-I030 

OTTAWA AFTON G2 58-I026 

OTTAWA COMMERCE F2 58-I018 

OTTAWA FAIRLAND F2 58-I031 

OTTAWA MIAMI D2 58-I023 

OTTAWA QUAPAW F2 58-I014 

OTTAWA TURKEY FORD H2 58-C010 

OTTAWA WYANDOTTE F2 58-I001 

PAWNEE CLEVELAND E2 59-I006 

PAWNEE JENNINGS H2 59-C002 

PAWNEE PAWNEE F2 59-I001 
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PAYNE CUSHING E1 60-I067 

PAYNE GLENCOE G2 60-I101 

PAYNE OAK GROVE H1 60-C104 

PAYNE PERKINS-TRYON E1 60-I056 

PAYNE RIPLEY G1 60-I003 

PAYNE STILLWATER C1 60-I016 

PAYNE YALE G1 60-I103 

PITTSBURG CANADIAN G2 61-I002 

PITTSBURG CARLTON LANDING ACADEMY ZT 61-E020 

PITTSBURG CROWDER G2 61-I028 

PITTSBURG FRINK-CHAMBERS G2 61-C029 

PITTSBURG HAILEYVILLE G2 61-I011 

PITTSBURG HARTSHORNE F2 61-I001 

PITTSBURG HAYWOOD H2 61-C088 

PITTSBURG INDIANOLA G2 61-I025 

PITTSBURG KIOWA G2 61-I014 

PITTSBURG KREBS G2 61-C009 

PITTSBURG MCALESTER D2 61-I080 

PITTSBURG PITTSBURG H2 61-I063 

PITTSBURG QUINTON G2 61-I017 

PITTSBURG SAVANNA G2 61-I030 

PITTSBURG TANNEHILL H2 61-C056 

PONTOTOC ADA D2 62-I019 

PONTOTOC ALLEN G2 62-I001 

PONTOTOC BYNG E1 62-I016 

PONTOTOC LATTA F1 62-I024 

PONTOTOC ROFF G2 62-I037 

PONTOTOC STONEWALL G2 62-I030 

PONTOTOC VANOSS F2 62-I009 

POTTAWATOMIE ASHER G1 63-I112 

POTTAWATOMIE BETHEL E1 63-I003 

POTTAWATOMIE DALE F1 63-I002 

POTTAWATOMIE EARLSBORO G2 63-I005 

POTTAWATOMIE GROVE F1 63-C027 

POTTAWATOMIE MACOMB G2 63-I004 

POTTAWATOMIE MAUD G2 63-I117 

POTTAWATOMIE MCLOUD E2 63-I001 

POTTAWATOMIE NORTH ROCK CREEK E1 63-I010 

POTTAWATOMIE PLEASANT GROVE H1 63-C029 
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POTTAWATOMIE SHAWNEE D2 63-I093 

POTTAWATOMIE SOUTH ROCK CREEK G1 63-C032 

POTTAWATOMIE TECUMSEH E2 63-I092 

POTTAWATOMIE WANETTE H2 63-I115 

PUSHMATAHA ALBION H2 64-C002 

PUSHMATAHA ANTLERS F2 64-I013 

PUSHMATAHA CLAYTON H2 64-I010 

PUSHMATAHA MOYERS H2 64-I022 

PUSHMATAHA NASHOBA H2 64-C015 

PUSHMATAHA RATTAN G2 64-I001 

PUSHMATAHA TUSKAHOMA H2 64-C004 

ROGER MILLS CHEYENNE G1 65-I007 

ROGER MILLS HAMMON G2 65-I066 

ROGER MILLS LEEDEY H1 65-I003 

ROGER MILLS REYDON H1 65-I006 

ROGER MILLS SWEETWATER H2 65-I015 

ROGERS CATOOSA E2 66-I002 

ROGERS CHELSEA F2 66-I003 

ROGERS CLAREMORE D1 66-I001 

ROGERS FOYIL G2 66-I007 

ROGERS INOLA E1 66-I005 

ROGERS JUSTUS-TIAWAH F1 66-C009 

ROGERS OOLOGAH-TALALA E1 66-I004 

ROGERS SEQUOYAH E1 66-I006 

ROGERS VERDIGRIS E1 66-I008 

SEMINOLE BOWLEGS H2 67-I003 

SEMINOLE BUTNER H2 67-I015 

SEMINOLE JUSTICE H2 67-C054 

SEMINOLE KONAWA F2 67-I004 

SEMINOLE NEW LIMA H2 67-I006 

SEMINOLE SASAKWA H2 67-I010 

SEMINOLE SEMINOLE E2 67-I001 

SEMINOLE STROTHER G1 67-I014 

SEMINOLE VARNUM G2 67-I007 

SEMINOLE WEWOKA F2 67-I002 

SEQUOYAH BELFONTE H2 68-C050 

SEQUOYAH BRUSHY G2 68-C036 

SEQUOYAH CENTRAL G1 68-I007 

SEQUOYAH GANS G2 68-I004 
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SEQUOYAH GORE F2 68-I006 

SEQUOYAH LIBERTY G2 68-C001 

SEQUOYAH MARBLE CITY H2 68-C035 

SEQUOYAH MOFFETT G2 68-C068 

SEQUOYAH MULDROW E2 68-I003 

SEQUOYAH ROLAND F2 68-I005 

SEQUOYAH SALLISAW E2 68-I001 

SEQUOYAH VIAN F2 68-I002 

STEPHENS BRAY-DOYLE G2 69-I042 

STEPHENS CENTRAL HIGH G1 69-I034 

STEPHENS COMANCHE F2 69-I002 

STEPHENS DUNCAN D2 69-I001 

STEPHENS EMPIRE F1 69-I021 

STEPHENS GRANDVIEW H2 69-C082 

STEPHENS MARLOW E1 69-I003 

STEPHENS VELMA-ALMA G1 69-I015 

TEXAS GOODWELL H1 70-I060 

TEXAS GUYMON D2 70-I008 

TEXAS HARDESTY H2 70-I015 

TEXAS HOOKER F1 70-I023 

TEXAS OPTIMA H2 70-C009 

TEXAS STRAIGHT H1 70-C080 

TEXAS TEXHOMA G1 70-I061 

TEXAS TYRONE H2 70-I053 

TEXAS YARBROUGH H2 70-I001 

TILLMAN DAVIDSON H2 71-C009 

TILLMAN FREDERICK F2 71-I158 

TILLMAN GRANDFIELD H2 71-I249 

TILLMAN TIPTON H2 71-I008 

TULSA BERRYHILL E1 72-I010 

TULSA BIXBY C1 72-I004 

TULSA BROKEN ARROW B1 72-I003 

TULSA COLLINSVILLE D1 72-I006 

TULSA DEBORAH BROWN (CHARTER) ZT 72-G001 

TULSA DOVE SCHOOLS OF TULSA ZT 72-G003 

TULSA GLENPOOL D1 72-I013 

TULSA JENKS B1 72-I005 

TULSA KEYSTONE G2 72-C015 

TULSA LIBERTY G2 72-I014 
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TULSA OWASSO C1 72-I011 

TULSA SAND SPRINGS D2 72-I002 

TULSA SANKOFA MIDDLE SCHL (CHARTER) ZT 72-G004 

TULSA SKIATOOK D1 72-I007 

TULSA SPERRY E1 72-I008 

TULSA TULSA A2 72-I001 

TULSA TULSA CHARTER: COLLEGE BOUND ZT 72-E017 

TULSA TULSA CHARTER: COLLEGIATE HALL ZT 72-E019 

TULSA TULSA CHARTER: HONOR ACADEMY ZT 72-E018 

TULSA TULSA CHARTER: KIPP TULSA ZT 72-E005 

TULSA TULSA CHARTER: SCHL ARTS/SCI. ZT 72-E004 

TULSA TULSA LEGACY CHARTER SCHL INC ZT 72-E006 

TULSA UNION B2 72-I009 

WAGONER COWETA D1 73-I017 

WAGONER OKAY G2 73-I001 

WAGONER PORTER CONSOLIDATED F2 73-I365 

WAGONER WAGONER D2 73-I019 

WASHINGTON BARTLESVILLE C1 74-I030 

WASHINGTON CANEY VALLEY F1 74-I018 

WASHINGTON COPAN H2 74-I004 

WASHINGTON DEWEY E1 74-I007 

WASHITA BURNS FLAT-DILL CITY F2 75-I010 

WASHITA CANUTE G1 75-I011 

WASHITA CORDELL F2 75-I078 

WASHITA SENTINEL G1 75-I001 

WOODS ALVA E1 76-I001 

WOODS FREEDOM H2 76-I006 

WOODS WAYNOKA H1 76-I003 

WOODWARD FORT SUPPLY H1 77-I005 

WOODWARD MOORELAND F1 77-I002 

WOODWARD SHARON-MUTUAL H1 77-I003 

WOODWARD WOODWARD D1 77-I001 
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List of School Districts by Name 
(Sorted by School District Name) 

District Name County Name 

Community 

Group 

OSDE 

Code 

ACADEMY OF SEMINOLE CHARTER OKLAHOMA ZT 55-J002 

ACHILLE BRYAN G1 07-I003 

ADA PONTOTOC D2 62-I019 

ADAIR MAYES E1 46-I002 

AFTON OTTAWA G2 58-I026 

AGRA LINCOLN G2 41-I134 

ALBION PUSHMATAHA H2 64-C002 

ALEX GRADY G2 26-I056 

ALINE-CLEO MAJOR H2 44-I004 

ALLEN PONTOTOC G2 62-I001 

ALLEN-BOWDEN CREEK G2 19-C035 

ALTUS JACKSON D2 33-I018 

ALVA WOODS E1 76-I001 

AMBER-POCASSET GRADY G1 26-I128 

ANADARKO CADDO E2 08-I020 

ANDERSON OSAGE H1 57-C052 

ANTLERS PUSHMATAHA F2 64-I013 

ARAPAHO-BUTLER CUSTER G1 20-I005 

ARDMORE CARTER D2 10-I019 

ARKOMA LeFLORE G2 40-I091 

ARNETT ELLIS H1 23-I003 

ASHER POTTAWATOMIE G1 63-I112 

ASTEC CHARTERS OKLAHOMA ZT 55-G004 

ATOKA ATOKA F2 03-I015 

AVANT OSAGE H2 57-C035 

BALKO BEAVER H1 04-I075 

BANNER CANADIAN G1 09-C031 

BARNSDALL OSAGE G2 57-I029 

BARTLESVILLE WASHINGTON C1 74-I030 

BATTIEST McCURTAIN H2 48-I071 

BEARDEN OKFUSKEE H2 54-C029 

BEAVER BEAVER G1 04-I022 

BEGGS OKMULGEE E1 56-I004 

BELFONTE SEQUOYAH H2 68-C050 

BENNINGTON BRYAN G2 07-I040 

BERRYHILL TULSA E1 72-I010 

BETHANY OKLAHOMA E1 55-I088 

BETHEL POTTAWATOMIE E1 63-I003 

BIG PASTURE COTTON H1 17-I333 
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List of School Districts by Name 
(Sorted by School District Name) 

District Name County Name 

Community 

Group 

OSDE 

Code 

BILLINGS NOBLE H2 52-I002 

BINGER-ONEY CADDO G2 08-I168 

BISHOP COMANCHE F2 16-C049 

BIXBY TULSA C1 72-I004 

BLACKWELL KAY E2 36-I045 

BLAIR JACKSON H2 33-I054 

BLANCHARD McCLAIN D1 47-I029 

BLUEJACKET CRAIG H1 18-I020 

BOISE CITY CIMARRON G1 13-I002 

BOKOSHE LeFLORE H1 40-I026 

BOONE-APACHE CADDO F2 08-I056 

BOSWELL CHOCTAW G2 12-I001 

BOWLEGS SEMINOLE H2 67-I003 

BOWRING OSAGE H2 57-C007 

BRAGGS MUSKOGEE H2 51-I046 

BRAY-DOYLE STEPHENS G2 69-I042 

BRIDGE CREEK GRADY E1 26-I095 

BRIGGS CHEROKEE G2 11-C044 

BRISTOW CREEK E2 19-I002 

BROKEN ARROW TULSA B1 72-I003 

BROKEN BOW McCURTAIN E2 48-I074 

BRUSHY SEQUOYAH G2 68-C036 

BUFFALO HARPER G1 30-I004 

BUFFALO VALLEY LATIMER H1 39-I003 

BURLINGTON ALFALFA H1 02-I001 

BURNS FLAT-DILL CITY WASHITA F2 75-I010 

BUTNER SEMINOLE H2 67-I015 

BYNG PONTOTOC E1 62-I016 

CACHE COMANCHE D1 16-I001 

CADDO BRYAN F2 07-I005 

CALERA BRYAN F2 07-I048 

CALUMET CANADIAN G2 09-I076 

CALVIN HUGHES H2 32-I048 

CAMERON LeFLORE G2 40-I017 

CANADIAN PITTSBURG G2 61-I002 

CANEY ATOKA G2 03-I026 

CANEY VALLEY WASHINGTON F1 74-I018 

CANTON BLAINE G2 06-I105 

CANUTE WASHITA G1 75-I011 
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List of School Districts by Name 
(Sorted by School District Name) 

District Name County Name 

Community 

Group 

OSDE 

Code 

CARLTON LANDING ACADEMY PITTSBURG ZT 61-E020 

CARNEGIE CADDO F2 08-I033 

CARNEY LINCOLN H2 41-I105 

CASHION KINGFISHER F1 37-I089 

CATOOSA ROGERS E2 66-I002 

CAVE SPRINGS ADAIR H1 01-I030 

CEMENT CADDO H2 08-I160 

CENTRAL SEQUOYAH G1 68-I007 

CENTRAL HIGH STEPHENS G1 69-I034 

CHANDLER LINCOLN E1 41-I001 

CHATTANOOGA COMANCHE H1 16-I132 

CHECOTAH McINTOSH E2 49-I019 

CHELSEA ROGERS F2 66-I003 

CHEROKEE ALFALFA G1 02-I046 

CHEYENNE ROGER MILLS G1 65-I007 

CHICKASHA GRADY D2 26-I001 

CHISHOLM GARFIELD E1 24-I042 

CHOCTAW-NICOMA PARK OKLAHOMA C1 55-I004 

CHOUTEAU-MAZIE MAYES F2 46-I032 

CIMARRON MAJOR H2 44-I092 

CLAREMORE ROGERS D1 66-I001 

CLAYTON PUSHMATAHA H2 64-I010 

CLEORA DELAWARE H1 21-C006 

CLEVELAND PAWNEE E2 59-I006 

CLINTON CUSTER D2 20-I099 

COALGATE COAL F2 15-I001 

COLBERT BRYAN F2 07-I004 

COLCORD DELAWARE F2 21-I004 

COLEMAN JOHNSTON H2 35-I035 

COLLINSVILLE TULSA D1 72-I006 

COMANCHE STEPHENS F2 69-I002 

COMMERCE OTTAWA F2 58-I018 

COPAN WASHINGTON H2 74-I004 

CORDELL WASHITA F2 75-I078 

COTTONWOOD COAL H2 15-C004 

COVINGTON-DOUGLAS GARFIELD G1 24-I094 

COWETA WAGONER D1 73-I017 

COYLE LOGAN G2 42-I014 

CRESCENT LOGAN F1 42-I002 
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List of School Districts by Name 
(Sorted by School District Name) 

District Name County Name 

Community 

Group 

OSDE 

Code 

CROOKED OAK OKLAHOMA E2 55-I053 

CROWDER PITTSBURG G2 61-I028 

CRUTCHO OKLAHOMA G2 55-C074 

CUSHING PAYNE E1 60-I067 

CYRIL CADDO G2 08-I064 

DAHLONEGAH ADAIR H2 01-C029 

DALE POTTAWATOMIE F1 63-I002 

DARLINGTON CANADIAN H2 09-C070 

DAVENPORT LINCOLN G1 41-I003 

DAVIDSON TILLMAN H2 71-C009 

DAVIS MURRAY F1 50-I010 

DEBORAH BROWN (CHARTER) TULSA ZT 72-G001 

DEER CREEK OKLAHOMA C1 55-I006 

DEER CREEK-LAMONT GRANT H1 27-I095 

DENISON McCURTAIN G1 48-C037 

DEPEW CREEK G2 19-I021 

DEWAR OKMULGEE G2 56-I008 

DEWEY WASHINGTON E1 74-I007 

DIBBLE McCLAIN F1 47-I002 

DICKSON CARTER E1 10-I077 

DOVE SCHOOLS OF OKC OKLAHOMA ZT 55-G009 

DOVE SCHOOLS OF TULSA TULSA ZT 72-G003 

DOVER KINGFISHER H2 37-I002 

DRUMMOND GARFIELD G1 24-I085 

DRUMRIGHT CREEK G2 19-I039 

DUKE JACKSON H1 33-I014 

DUNCAN STEPHENS D2 69-I001 

DURANT BRYAN D1 07-I072 

EAGLETOWN McCURTAIN H2 48-I013 

EARLSBORO POTTAWATOMIE G2 63-I005 

EDMOND OKLAHOMA A1 55-I012 

EL RENO CANADIAN D2 09-I034 

ELGIN COMANCHE D1 16-I016 

ELK CITY BECKHAM D1 05-I006 

ELMORE CITY-PERNELL GARVIN F1 25-I072 

EMPIRE STEPHENS F1 69-I021 

ENID GARFIELD C2 24-I057 

EPIC BLENDED LEARNING CHARTER OKLAHOMA ZT 55-G008 

EPIC ONE ON ONE CHARTER SCHOOL OKLAHOMA ZV 55-Z001 
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List of School Districts by Name 
(Sorted by School District Name) 

District Name County Name 

Community 

Group 

OSDE 

Code 

ERICK BECKHAM H2 05-I051 

eSCHOOL VIRTUAL CHARTER ACAD OKLAHOMA ZV 55-Z006 

EUFAULA McINTOSH E2 49-I001 

FAIRLAND OTTAWA F2 58-I031 

FAIRVIEW MAJOR F1 44-I084 

FANSHAWE LeFLORE H2 40-C039 

FARGO ELLIS H2 23-I002 

FELT CIMARRON H2 13-I010 

FLETCHER COMANCHE G1 16-I009 

FLOWER MOUND COMANCHE G1 16-C048 

FOREST GROVE McCURTAIN H2 48-C001 

FORGAN BEAVER H1 04-I123 

FORT COBB-BROXTON CADDO G2 08-I167 

FORT GIBSON MUSKOGEE E1 51-I003 

FORT SUPPLY WOODWARD H1 77-I005 

FORT TOWSON CHOCTAW G2 12-I002 

FOX CARTER H2 10-I074 

FOYIL ROGERS G2 66-I007 

FREDERICK TILLMAN F2 71-I158 

FREEDOM WOODS H2 76-I006 

FRIEND GRADY H1 26-C037 

FRINK-CHAMBERS PITTSBURG G2 61-C029 

FRONTIER NOBLE G2 52-I004 

GANS SEQUOYAH G2 68-I004 

GARBER GARFIELD G2 24-I047 

GEARY BLAINE G2 06-I080 

GERONIMO COMANCHE G1 16-I004 

GLENCOE PAYNE G2 60-I101 

GLENPOOL TULSA D1 72-I013 

GLOVER McCURTAIN H2 48-C023 

GOODWELL TEXAS H1 70-I060 

GORE SEQUOYAH F2 68-I006 

GRACEMONT CADDO H2 08-I086 

GRAHAM-DUSTIN OKFUSKEE H2 54-I054 

GRAND VIEW CHEROKEE G2 11-C034 

GRANDFIELD TILLMAN H2 71-I249 

GRANDVIEW STEPHENS H2 69-C082 

GRANITE GREER H2 28-I003 

GREENVILLE LOVE H1 43-C003 
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List of School Districts by Name 
(Sorted by School District Name) 

District Name County Name 

Community 

Group 

OSDE 

Code 

GROVE DELAWARE D2 21-I002 

GROVE POTTAWATOMIE F1 63-C027 

GUTHRIE LOGAN D1 42-I001 

GUYMON TEXAS D2 70-I008 

GYPSY CREEK H2 19-C012 

HAILEYVILLE PITTSBURG G2 61-I011 

HAMMON ROGER MILLS G2 65-I066 

HANNA McINTOSH H2 49-I064 

HARDESTY TEXAS H2 70-I015 

HARDING FINE ARTS ACADEMY OKLAHOMA ZT 55-G011 

HARDING INDEPENDENCE CHARTER OKLAHOMA ZT 55-E030 

HARMONY ATOKA H2 03-C021 

HARRAH OKLAHOMA D1 55-I007 

HARTSHORNE PITTSBURG F2 61-I001 

HASKELL MUSKOGEE F2 51-I002 

HAWORTH McCURTAIN F2 48-I006 

HAYWOOD PITTSBURG H2 61-C088 

HEALDTON CARTER G2 10-I055 

HEAVENER LeFLORE F2 40-I003 

HENNESSEY KINGFISHER F1 37-I016 

HENRYETTA OKMULGEE E2 56-I002 

HILLDALE MUSKOGEE E2 51-I029 

HINTON CADDO F2 08-I161 

HOBART KIOWA F2 38-I001 

HODGEN LeFLORE G2 40-C014 

HOLDENVILLE HUGHES F2 32-I035 

HOLLIS HARMON G2 29-I066 

HOLLY CREEK McCURTAIN H2 48-C072 

HOMINY OSAGE F2 57-I038 

HOOKER TEXAS F1 70-I023 

HOWE LeFLORE F1 40-I067 

HUGO CHOCTAW E2 12-I039 

HULBERT CHEROKEE F2 11-I016 

HYDRO-EAKLY CADDO G1 08-I011 

IDABEL McCURTAIN E2 48-I005 

INDIAHOMA COMANCHE H2 16-I002 

INDIANOLA PITTSBURG G2 61-I025 

INOLA ROGERS E1 66-I005 

INSIGHT SCHOOL OF OKLAHOMA OKLAHOMA ZV 55-Z004 
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List of School Districts by Name 
(Sorted by School District Name) 

District Name County Name 

Community 

Group 

OSDE 

Code 

JAY DELAWARE E2 21-I001 

JENKS TULSA B1 72-I005 

JENNINGS PAWNEE H2 59-C002 

JOHN W REX CHARTER ELEMENTARY OKLAHOMA ZT 55-E028 

JONES OKLAHOMA E1 55-I009 

JUSTICE SEMINOLE H2 67-C054 

JUSTUS-TIAWAH ROGERS F1 66-C009 

KANSAS DELAWARE F2 21-I003 

KELLYVILLE CREEK F1 19-I031 

KENWOOD DELAWARE H2 21-C030 

KEOTA HASKELL G2 31-I043 

KETCHUM CRAIG F2 18-I006 

KEYS CHEROKEE F2 11-I006 

KEYSTONE TULSA G2 72-C015 

KIEFER CREEK F1 19-I018 

KILDARE KAY H2 36-C050 

KINGFISHER KINGFISHER E1 37-I007 

KINGSTON MARSHALL E2 45-I003 

KINTA HASKELL H2 31-I013 

KIOWA PITTSBURG G2 61-I014 

KONAWA SEMINOLE F2 67-I004 

KREBS PITTSBURG G2 61-C009 

KREMLIN-HILLSDALE GARFIELD G1 24-I018 

LANE ATOKA G2 03-C022 

LATTA PONTOTOC F1 62-I024 

LAVERNE HARPER G1 30-I001 

LAWTON COMANCHE B2 16-I008 

LE FLORE LeFLORE H2 40-I016 

LE MONDE INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL OKLAHOMA ZT 55-J003 

LEACH DELAWARE H2 21-C014 

LEEDEY ROGER MILLS H1 65-I003 

LEXINGTON CLEVELAND F2 14-I057 

LIBERTY SEQUOYAH G2 68-C001 

LIBERTY TULSA G2 72-I014 

LINDSAY GARVIN E1 25-I009 

LITTLE AXE CLEVELAND E2 14-I070 

LOCUST GROVE MAYES E2 46-I017 

LOMEGA KINGFISHER H1 37-I003 

LONE GROVE CARTER E1 10-I032 
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List of School Districts by Name 
(Sorted by School District Name) 

District Name County Name 

Community 

Group 

OSDE 

Code 

LONE STAR CREEK F1 19-C008 

LONE WOLF KIOWA H2 38-I002 

LOOKEBA SICKLES CADDO H2 08-I012 

LOWREY CHEROKEE H2 11-C010 

LUKFATA McCURTAIN G1 48-C009 

LUTHER OKLAHOMA F1 55-I003 

MACOMB POTTAWATOMIE G2 63-I004 

MADILL MARSHALL E2 45-I002 

MANGUM GREER F2 28-I001 

MANNFORD CREEK E1 19-I003 

MANNSVILLE JOHNSTON H2 35-C007 

MAPLE CANADIAN H1 09-C162 

MARBLE CITY SEQUOYAH H2 68-C035 

MARIETTA LOVE E2 43-I016 

MARLOW STEPHENS E1 69-I003 

MARYETTA ADAIR F2 01-C022 

MASON OKFUSKEE G2 54-I002 

MAUD POTTAWATOMIE G2 63-I117 

MAYSVILLE GARVIN G2 25-I007 

MCALESTER PITTSBURG D2 61-I080 

MCCORD OSAGE G1 57-C077 

MCCURTAIN HASKELL H2 31-I037 

MCLOUD POTTAWATOMIE E2 63-I001 

MEDFORD GRANT G1 27-I054 

MEEKER LINCOLN F2 41-I095 

MERRITT BECKHAM F2 05-I002 

MIAMI OTTAWA D2 58-I023 

MIDDLEBERG GRADY H1 26-C096 

MIDWAY McINTOSH H2 49-I027 

MIDWEST CITY-DEL CITY OKLAHOMA B1 55-I052 

MILBURN JOHNSTON H1 35-I029 

MILL CREEK JOHNSTON H2 35-I002 

MILLWOOD OKLAHOMA E2 55-I037 

MINCO GRADY F1 26-I002 

MOFFETT SEQUOYAH G2 68-C068 

MONROE LeFLORE H1 40-C011 

MOORE CLEVELAND B1 14-I002 

MOORELAND WOODWARD F1 77-I002 

MORRIS OKMULGEE F1 56-I003 
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List of School Districts by Name 
(Sorted by School District Name) 

District Name County Name 

Community 

Group 

OSDE 

Code 

MORRISON NOBLE F1 52-I006 

MOSELEY DELAWARE H2 21-C034 

MOSS HUGHES G2 32-I001 

MOUNDS CREEK F2 19-I005 

MOUNTAIN VIEW-GOTEBO KIOWA G2 38-I003 

MOYERS PUSHMATAHA H2 64-I022 

MULDROW SEQUOYAH E2 68-I003 

MULHALL-ORLANDO LOGAN H1 42-I003 

MUSKOGEE MUSKOGEE D2 51-I020 

MUSTANG CANADIAN B1 09-I069 

NASHOBA PUSHMATAHA H2 64-C015 

NAVAJO JACKSON G1 33-I001 

NEW LIMA SEMINOLE H2 67-I006 

NEWCASTLE McCLAIN D1 47-I001 

NEWKIRK KAY F1 36-I125 

NINNEKAH GRADY G2 26-I051 

NOBLE CLEVELAND D2 14-I040 

NORMAN CLEVELAND B1 14-I029 

NORTH ROCK CREEK POTTAWATOMIE E1 63-I010 

NORWOOD CHEROKEE H2 11-C014 

NOWATA NOWATA F2 53-I040 

OAK GROVE PAYNE H1 60-C104 

OAKDALE OKLAHOMA F1 55-C029 

OAKS-MISSION DELAWARE H2 21-I005 

OILTON CREEK G2 19-I020 

OKARCHE KINGFISHER G1 37-I105 

OKAY WAGONER G2 73-I001 

OKC CHARTER: HUPFELD/W VILLAGE OKLAHOMA ZT 55-E003 

OKC CHARTER: KIPP REACH COLL. OKLAHOMA ZT 55-E012 

OKEENE BLAINE G1 06-I009 

OKEMAH OKFUSKEE F2 54-I026 

OKLAHOMA CITY OKLAHOMA A2 55-I089 

OKLAHOMA CONNECTIONS ACADEMY OKLAHOMA ZV 55-Z003 

OKLAHOMA INFO AND TECH SCHOOL OKLAHOMA ZV 55-Z007 

OKLAHOMA UNION NOWATA F1 53-I003 

OKLAHOMA VIRTUAL CHARTER ACAD OKLAHOMA ZV 55-Z002 

OKLAHOMA YOUTH ACADEMY OKLAHOMA ZT 55-J001 

OKMULGEE OKMULGEE E2 56-I001 

OKTAHA MUSKOGEE F2 51-I008 
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List of School Districts by Name 
(Sorted by School District Name) 

District Name County Name 

Community 

Group 

OSDE 

Code 

OLIVE CREEK G2 19-I017 

OLUSTEE-ELDORADO JACKSON H2 33-I040 

OOLOGAH-TALALA ROGERS E1 66-I004 

OPTIMA TEXAS H2 70-C009 

OSAGE MAYES H1 46-C043 

OSAGE HILLS OSAGE H2 57-C003 

OWASSO TULSA C1 72-I011 

PADEN OKFUSKEE H2 54-I014 

PANAMA LeFLORE F2 40-I020 

PANOLA LATIMER H2 39-C004 

PAOLI GARVIN H2 25-I005 

PAULS VALLEY GARVIN E2 25-I018 

PAWHUSKA OSAGE F2 57-I002 

PAWNEE PAWNEE F2 59-I001 

PEAVINE ADAIR H2 01-C019 

PECKHAM KAY H2 36-C027 

PEGGS CHEROKEE H2 11-C031 

PERKINS-TRYON PAYNE E1 60-I056 

PERRY NOBLE E1 52-I001 

PIEDMONT CANADIAN D1 09-I022 

PIONEER GRADY G1 26-C131 

PIONEER-PLEASANT VALE GARFIELD G2 24-I056 

PITTSBURG PITTSBURG H2 61-I063 

PLAINVIEW CARTER E1 10-I027 

PLEASANT GROVE POTTAWATOMIE H1 63-C029 

POCOLA LeFLORE F2 40-I007 

PONCA CITY KAY D2 36-I071 

POND CREEK-HUNTER GRANT G1 27-I090 

PORTER CONSOLIDATED WAGONER F2 73-I365 

PORUM MUSKOGEE G2 51-I088 

POTEAU LeFLORE D2 40-I029 

PRAGUE LINCOLN E1 41-I103 

PRESTON OKMULGEE F1 56-I005 

PRETTY WATER CREEK G1 19-C034 

PRUE OSAGE G2 57-I050 

PRYOR MAYES D1 46-I001 

PURCELL McCLAIN E1 47-I015 

PUTNAM CITY OKLAHOMA B2 55-I001 

QUAPAW OTTAWA F2 58-I014 
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List of School Districts by Name 
(Sorted by School District Name) 

District Name County Name 

Community 

Group 

OSDE 

Code 

QUINTON PITTSBURG G2 61-I017 

RATTAN PUSHMATAHA G2 64-I001 

RAVIA JOHNSTON H2 35-C010 

RED OAK LATIMER G2 39-I002 

REYDON ROGER MILLS H1 65-I006 

RINGLING JEFFERSON G2 34-I014 

RINGWOOD MAJOR G2 44-I001 

RIPLEY PAYNE G1 60-I003 

RIVERSIDE CANADIAN H2 09-C029 

ROBIN HILL CLEVELAND G1 14-C016 

ROCK CREEK BRYAN G2 07-I002 

ROCKY MOUNTAIN ADAIR H2 01-C024 

ROFF PONTOTOC G2 62-I037 

ROLAND SEQUOYAH F2 68-I005 

RUSH SPRINGS GRADY G2 26-I068 

RYAL McINTOSH H2 49-C003 

RYAN JEFFERSON H2 34-I001 

SALINA MAYES F2 46-I016 

SALLISAW SEQUOYAH E2 68-I001 

SAND SPRINGS TULSA D2 72-I002 

SANKOFA MIDDLE SCHL (CHARTER) TULSA ZT 72-G004 

SANTA FE SOUTH CHARTER SCHOOL OKLAHOMA ZT 55-G021 

SAPULPA CREEK D1 19-I033 

SASAKWA SEMINOLE H2 67-I010 

SAVANNA PITTSBURG G2 61-I030 

SAYRE BECKHAM F1 05-I031 

SCHULTER OKMULGEE H2 56-I006 

SEILING DEWEY G1 22-I008 

SEMINOLE SEMINOLE E2 67-I001 

SENTINEL WASHITA G1 75-I001 

SEQUOYAH ROGERS E1 66-I006 

SHADY GROVE CHEROKEE H2 11-C026 

SHADY POINT LeFLORE H2 40-C004 

SHARON-MUTUAL WOODWARD H1 77-I003 

SHATTUCK ELLIS G1 23-I042 

SHAWNEE POTTAWATOMIE D2 63-I093 

SHIDLER OSAGE H2 57-I011 

SILO BRYAN E1 07-I001 

SKIATOOK TULSA D1 72-I007 
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List of School Districts by Name 
(Sorted by School District Name) 

District Name County Name 

Community 

Group 

OSDE 

Code 

SMITHVILLE McCURTAIN G2 48-I014 

SNYDER KIOWA G2 38-I004 

SOPER CHOCTAW G2 12-I004 

SOUTH COFFEYVILLE NOWATA G1 53-I051 

SOUTH ROCK CREEK POTTAWATOMIE G1 63-C032 

SOVEREIGN COMMUNITY SCHOOL OKLAHOMA ZT 55-J004 

SPERRY TULSA E1 72-I008 

SPIRO LeFLORE E2 40-I002 

SPRINGER CARTER H2 10-I021 

STERLING COMANCHE G1 16-I003 

STIDHAM McINTOSH H2 49-C016 

STIGLER HASKELL E2 31-I020 

STILLWATER PAYNE C1 60-I016 

STILWELL ADAIR E2 01-I025 

STONEWALL PONTOTOC G2 62-I030 

STRAIGHT TEXAS H1 70-C080 

STRATFORD GARVIN F2 25-I002 

STRINGTOWN ATOKA H2 03-I007 

STROTHER SEMINOLE G1 67-I014 

STROUD LINCOLN F1 41-I054 

STUART HUGHES H2 32-I054 

SULPHUR MURRAY E1 50-I001 

SWEETWATER ROGER MILLS H2 65-I015 

TAHLEQUAH CHEROKEE D2 11-I035 

TALIHINA LeFLORE F2 40-I052 

TALOGA DEWEY H2 22-I010 

TANNEHILL PITTSBURG H2 61-C056 

TECUMSEH POTTAWATOMIE E2 63-I092 

TEMPLE COTTON H2 17-I101 

TENKILLER CHEROKEE H2 11-C066 

TERRAL JEFFERSON H2 34-C003 

TEXHOMA TEXAS G1 70-I061 

THACKERVILLE LOVE G2 43-I004 

THOMAS-FAY-CUSTER UNIFIED DIST CUSTER G1 20-I007 

TIMBERLAKE ALFALFA G1 02-I093 

TIPTON TILLMAN H2 71-I008 

TISHOMINGO JOHNSTON F2 35-I020 

TONKAWA KAY F2 36-I087 

TULSA TULSA A2 72-I001 
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List of School Districts by Name 
(Sorted by School District Name) 

District Name County Name 

Community 

Group 

OSDE 

Code 

TULSA CHARTER: COLLEGE BOUND TULSA ZT 72-E017 

TULSA CHARTER: COLLEGIATE HALL TULSA ZT 72-E019 

TULSA CHARTER: HONOR ACADEMY TULSA ZT 72-E018 

TULSA CHARTER: KIPP TULSA TULSA ZT 72-E005 

TULSA CHARTER: SCHL ARTS/SCI. TULSA ZT 72-E004 

TULSA LEGACY CHARTER SCHL INC TULSA ZT 72-E006 

TUPELO COAL H2 15-I002 

TURKEY FORD OTTAWA H2 58-C010 

TURNER LOVE G2 43-I005 

TURPIN BEAVER G1 04-I128 

TUSHKA ATOKA G2 03-I019 

TUSKAHOMA PUSHMATAHA H2 64-C004 

TUTTLE GRADY E1 26-I097 

TWIN HILLS OKMULGEE G2 56-C011 

TYRONE TEXAS H2 70-I053 

UNION TULSA B2 72-I009 

UNION CITY CANADIAN G1 09-I057 

VALLIANT McCURTAIN F2 48-I011 

VANOSS PONTOTOC F2 62-I009 

VARNUM SEMINOLE G2 67-I007 

VELMA-ALMA STEPHENS G1 69-I015 

VERDEN GRADY G2 26-I099 

VERDIGRIS ROGERS E1 66-I008 

VIAN SEQUOYAH F2 68-I002 

VICI DEWEY G1 22-I005 

VINITA CRAIG E2 18-I065 

WAGONER WAGONER D2 73-I019 

WAINWRIGHT MUSKOGEE H2 51-C009 

WALTERS COTTON F1 17-I001 

WANETTE POTTAWATOMIE H2 63-I115 

WAPANUCKA JOHNSTON H2 35-I037 

WARNER MUSKOGEE F2 51-I074 

WASHINGTON McCLAIN E1 47-I005 

WATONGA BLAINE F2 06-I042 

WATTS ADAIR H2 01-I004 

WAUKOMIS GARFIELD G2 24-I001 

WAURIKA JEFFERSON G2 34-I023 

WAYNE McCLAIN G2 47-I010 

WAYNOKA WOODS H1 76-I003 
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List of School Districts by Name 
(Sorted by School District Name) 

District Name County Name 

Community 

Group 

OSDE 

Code 

WEATHERFORD CUSTER D1 20-I026 

WEBBERS FALLS MUSKOGEE G2 51-I006 

WELCH CRAIG G2 18-I017 

WELEETKA OKFUSKEE G2 54-I031 

WELLSTON LINCOLN F2 41-I004 

WESTERN GATEWAY Elem School OKLAHOMA ZT 55-E026 

WESTERN HEIGHTS OKLAHOMA D2 55-I041 

WESTVILLE ADAIR F2 01-I011 

WETUMKA HUGHES G2 32-I005 

WEWOKA SEMINOLE F2 67-I002 

WHITE OAK CRAIG H2 18-C001 

WHITE ROCK LINCOLN H2 41-C005 

WHITEBEAD GARVIN G2 25-C016 

WHITEFIELD HASKELL H1 31-C010 

WHITESBORO LeFLORE H2 40-I062 

WICKLIFFE MAYES H2 46-C035 

WILBURTON LATIMER F2 39-I001 

WILSON CARTER G2 10-I043 

WILSON OKMULGEE G2 56-I007 

WISTER LeFLORE F1 40-I049 

WOODALL CHEROKEE G1 11-C021 

WOODLAND OSAGE G1 57-I090 

WOODWARD WOODWARD D1 77-I001 

WRIGHT CITY McCURTAIN G2 48-I039 

WYANDOTTE OTTAWA F2 58-I001 

WYNNEWOOD GARVIN F2 25-I038 

WYNONA OSAGE H2 57-I030 

YALE PAYNE G1 60-I103 

YARBROUGH TEXAS H2 70-I001 

YUKON CANADIAN C2 09-I027 

ZANEIS CARTER G2 10-C072 

ZION ADAIR G2 01-C028 
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Appendix E 

Breakdown of the Current Expenditures 
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Breakdown of Oklahoma Cost Accounting System (OCAS) 

Codes Included in each of the Expenditure Areas 

 

Expenditure Area Function Codes Included in each Reported Area 

Instruction Instruction (1000 Series) 

Instructional Support Support Services (2000 Series) 

Instructional Staff (2200) 

Student Support Support Services (2000 Series) 

Students (2100) 

School Administration Support Services (2000 Series) 

School Administration (2400) 

District Administration Support Services (2000 Series) 

General Administration (2300) 

District Support Support Services (2000 Series) 

General Services (2500) 

Operation and Maintenance of Plant Services (2600) 

Student Transportation Services (2700) 

Other Operation of Non-Instructional Services (3000 Series) 

Child Nutrition Programs Operations (3100) 

Enterprise Operations (3200) 

Community Services Operations (3300) 

Facilities Acquisition And Constr. Services (4000 Series) 

Land Acquisition Services (4200) 

Land Improvement Services (4300) 

Architecture And Engineering Services (4400) 

Educational Specification Development Services (4500) 

Building Acquisition And Construction Services (4600) 

Building Improvement Services (4700) 

Other Uses (7000 Series) 

Scholarships (7100) 

Student Aid (7200) 

Staff Awards (7300) 

Worker's Compensation Claims (7400) 

Tort Liability Claims (7500) 

Medical Care Claims (7600) 

Flex Benefits (7700) 

Long-Term Disability (Ltd) Claims (7800) 

Other Uses (7900) 

Debt Service Other Uses (5000 Series) 

Debt Service (5100) 

 

 


